July 8, 2024

To:
From:
Re:

Board of Supervisors
C. McGarry
County Administrator’s Report for July 9, 2024 Board Meeting

Route 151 Speed Study Results Meeting: A date for this meeting is in process; staff is awaiting input
from VDOT staff on potential dates.

FY25 (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025) Virginia Opioid Abatement Authority (OAA) Regional Grant
Approvals:

A. The OAA approved FY25 funding of $1,162,960 to continue support of the Region Ten Crisis
Intervention Team Assessment Center (CITAC) expansion and Crisis Response project for a
second fiscal year. Albemarle County serves as the Fiscal Agent for the grant and there is no local
match requirement.

B. The OAA approved a new application on behalf of Members of Offender Aid Restoration
(OAR)/Jefterson Area Community Corrections that manages Recovery Courts within the region;
including Nelson. $388,437 in FY25 funding will be used to expand regional Specialty Docket
Services (Recovery Court) to include peer counselors. Charlottesville City is the Fiscal Agent for
the grant and there is no local match requirement.

NCSA Lovingston Sewer Rehabilitation Project: NO CHANGE, a draft Support Agreement has been
submitted by NCSA to USDA/RUS for their approval and if approved, it will be presented to both the
Board of Supervisors and Service Authority Board for approval consideration in the next couple of
months.

Department of Social Services Building: NO CHANGE, the purchase agreement for a parcel of
property on Callohill Drive adjoining the County owned property; which will allow for the required storm
water retention pond associated with widening and paving of the planned roadway is in process and is
expected to be complete this month.

Preliminary FY24 End of Fiscal Year Projection (Cash Basis): Revenue collections on a cash basis
for Real and Personal Property taxes as of June 30" were 99.07% of budgeted at $20,413,532 and 99.08%
of budgeted at $6,029,730 respectively. While collection of other local revenues either exceeded or fell
short of the budgeted amounts, on a net basis, revenues from local sources exceeded the budgeted amount
by .47% or $182,756 at $38,319,954. Revenues from the State collected were 93.48% of budgeted at
$5,241,776 with the remaining 6.22% being related to delayed reimbursement of FY24 Public Assistance
expenditures that will be accrued back by our Auditors and other grants whose expenditures and
reimbursements will be carried forward into FY25. Similarly, Federal revenues collected were 85.38%
of budgeted at $1,500,019 with the remaining 14.62% being related to delayed reimbursement of Public
Assistance expenditures that will be accrued back by our Auditors and other Federal grants that will be
carried forward to FY25. Auditors will apply expenditures and collections for fiscal year 2024 through
September which will include adjustments for items prepaid in June that are FY25 expenditures. As of
July 5, 2024 on a cash basis, revenues exceeded expenditures by $2,335,621. (See attached reports)

2026 Reassessment RFP: The RFP for 2026 real property reassessment/mass appraisal services was
issued on June 20" with responses due July 15, 2024. Vendor interviews and contract award is anticipated
to be done in July/August with the work to commence in September/October 2024. The hired firm will
begin with the Sales study and the bulk of the reassessment work will be done during calendar year 2025.
Final completion of the reassessment will be contractually by December 31, 2025 and assessments



effective January 1, 2026. There will be informal hearings with Assessors, as requested by citizens,
followed by Board of Equalization appeal hearings during the February/March 2026 timeframe.

. Meals and Lodging Tax Collection Tracking: Staff has completed the directive to track and chart the
last four (4) fiscal years of data for both Meals and Lodging (TOT) tax collection. This will be updated
and provided monthly going forward. (See Attached)

. FY25 Board Retreat: Staff is looking at coordinating a September or October Board Retreat; please
provide us with any dates in September or October that are definitely not good for you. The 3™ and 4
weeks of the month after the regular Board meeting is ideal; i.e. September 16™ -27" and October 14t
— 25,

Staff Reports: Department and office reports for June/July have been provided.



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20

FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR
ACCT#

999
1000
1100
1101

1006
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
2006
2012
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

* %

1102
0044

* %

1103
0001
1025
1027
1029
1030
1031
1032
1050
1051

GL060

- - DETAI L- -

DESCRI PTI ON

GENERAL FUND REVENUES
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***
MAJOR BUDGET
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT
*** PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES***
1052 Mobi | e Home Tax FH - 2020
1053 Mobi | e Home Tax FH - 2021
1054 Mobi | e Home Tax FH - 2022
1055 Mobi | e Home Tax FH - 2023
1056 Mobi | e Home Tax FH - 2024
2025 Personal Property SH 2018
2027 Personal Property SH 2019
2028 Personal Property SH 2020
2029 Personal Property SH 2021
2030 Personal Property SH 2022 168, 371.
2031 Personal Property SH 2023 2,226, 994.
2032 Personal Property SH 2024
2050 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2018
2051 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2019
2052 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2020
2053 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2021
2054 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2022
2055 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2023
2056 Mobi | e Home Tax SH - 2024
*** PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES*** 6, 085, 670.
1104 **% MACHI NERY AND TOOLS TAX***
1045 2023 Machinery & Tools FH
1046 2024 Machinery & Tools FH 30, 189.
2044 2022 Machinery & Tools SH
2045 2023 Machinery & Tools SH 42, 000.
2046 2024 Machinery & Tools SH
**% MACHI NERY AND TOOLS TAX*** 72,189.
1106 ***% | ATE TAX PENALTY***
0001 Late Tax Penalty 255, 613.
***% | ATE TAX PENALTY*** 255, 613.
1107 **% | ATE TAX | NTEREST***
0001 Late Tax Interest 162, 800.
**%| ATE TAX | NTEREST*** 162, 800.
1200 OTHER LOCAL TAXES
1201 ***%| OCAL SALES AND USE TAXES***
0001 Local Sales Tax 2,189, 276.
0005 Local Use Tax (Veh/Trailer Rental) 800.
***%| OCAL SALES AND USE TAXES*** 2,190, 076.
1202 **%UTI LI TY TAXES***
0025 El ectric Consuner Uility Tax 500, 000.
**%UTI LI TY TAXES*** 500, 000.

00
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2023
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NELSON COUNTY

REVENUE SUMVARY
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Y-T-D
AMOUNT BALANCE
54, 894. 00 894.
54, 894. 00 894.
60, 803. 18 4, 196.
9, 352. 65 5, 647.
70, 155. 83 9, 844.
1, 240. 00- 2, 440.
228. 66 228.
1,144.19 1, 144.
2,418.19 2,418.
6, 697. 49 6, 697.
26, 762. 26 26, 762.
192, 118. 13 560, 942.
510, 120. 95 510, 120.
738, 249. 87 16, 011.
91, 447. 00 18, 281.
91, 447. 00 18, 281.
363, 461. 65 63, 461.
363, 461. 65 63, 461.
1,742, 843. 04 57, 156.
1, 507, 616. 60 157, 616.
3, 250, 459. 64 100, 459.
729. 00 729.
14, 092. 00 1, 038.
14, 821. 00 309.
3,329.54 1, 829.
170. 00 130.
10, 477. 38 2,022.
1, 017. 90 182.
12, 025. 00 1, 025.

3
%

REMAI N
00- 1. 65-
00- 1. 65-
82 6. 45
35 37.64
17 12. 30
00 203.33
66- 100. 00-
19- 100. 00-
19- 100. 00-
49- 100. 00-
26- 100. 00-
87 74.48
95- 100. 00-
13 2.12
00 16. 66
00 16. 66
65- 21.15-
65- 21.15-
96 3.17
60- 11.67-
64- 3. 18-
00- 100. 00-
00 6. 86
00 2.04
54- 121. 96-
00 43. 33
62 16. 18
10 15. 17
00- 9. 31-
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
***PERM T FEES***
0008 Buil ding Permits
0009 Bui | di ng | nspecti on Fees/Fines
0010 Zoning Permts
0011 Wl |/ Septic Fees
0013 Land Di sturbing Fees
0019 Touri sm Col | ections
***PERM T FEES***
1400 FI NES AND FORFEI TURES
1401 *** COURT FI NES & FORFEI TURES** *
0001 Court Fines & Forfeitures
0234 Jail Admi ssion Fee
0244 Cour t house Security Fund
0250 Court house Construction Fees
*** COURT FI NES & FORFEI TURES** *
1500 REVENUE FROM USE OF MONEY/ PROPERTY
1501 **%| NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS* * *
0001 Interest on Investnents
0002 I ncrease(Decrease)in Market Val ue
**%| NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS* * *
1502 *** RENTAL/ SALE OF PROPERTY***
0002 Tower & Conduit Lease
0005 Sal e of Sheriff Vehicles
0009 Real Estate Tax Sal e Proceeds
*** RENTAL/ SALE OF PROPERTY***
1600 CHARGES FOR SERVI CES
1601 ** % COURT COSTS***
0003 Sheriff's Fees
0004 Law Li brary Fees
0006 Cour t house Mai nt enance Fees
0007 Document Reproduction Fees-Circ.Crt
0008 Excess Fees pd to State-Circ.Crt.
0009 Court Appointed Attorney Fees
0010 Fi ngerprint/Report Fees
0011 Cost of Postage - Cir Court
***C(l)RT C(BTS***
1602 ** % COMMONVEALTH ATTORNEY FEES***
0001 Commonweal th Attorney's Fees
** % COMMONVEALTH ATTORNEY FEES***
1605 ***\WORK RELEASE FEES**

1608 *** | ANDFI LL FEES***

NELSON COUNTY
REVENUE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023 - 6/ 30/ 2024
BUDGET APPR. CURRENT
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
276, 353. 00 276, 353. 00 40, 390. 55
16, 000. 00 16, 000. 00 814.52
11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00 500. 00
7, 000. 00 7, 000. 00 .00
7,500. 00 7,500. 00 140. 00
500. 00 500. 00 .00
345, 353. 00 345, 353. 00 43,764. 41
125, 000. 00 125, 000. 00 17, 407. 62
1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 576. 42
30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 6,113. 17
8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 1, 009. 29
164, 750. 00 164, 750. 00 25, 106. 50
500, 000. 00 500, 000. 00 .00
.00 .00 .00
500, 000. 00 500, 000. 00 .00
4, 150. 00 4, 150. 00 .00
.00 30, 864. 00 .00
.00 .00 .00
4, 150. 00 35,014. 00 .00
12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 931. 00
2,500. 00 2,500. 00 150. 00
6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 73.76
3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 244.83
30. 00 30. 00 .00
1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 .00
250. 00 250. 00 20. 00
250. 00 250. 00 13. 57
26, 030. 00 26, 030. 00 1, 433.16
2,200. 00 2,200. 00 151. 80
2,200. 00 2,200. 00 151. 80

222, 681.
11, 161
8, 201.
.00

3,285
90

272, 440.

174, 944.

2,182.
60, 533
20, 015
257, 675

1, 088, 419.
85, 649.
1,174,069

3, 850
30, 864
7, 647.
42, 361

12,116
2,150
6, 016.
2,984

.00

855
160.
167.
24, 450

1, 926.
1, 926.

71
64
88

00
00
05

48
12
37
03
00

83
55
38

00
00
62
62

04
60
49
61

00
00
79
53

77
77
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53,671
4,838
3,298
7,000
4,215

410.

72,912

49, 944

432.
30, 533
12, 015
92, 925

588, 419.
85, 649.
674, 069.

300

7, 647.
7, 347.

383
349.
16.
515.
30
145.
90.
82.
1, 579.

273.
273.

4
%

REMAI N
29 19. 42
36 30. 23
12 28. 67
00 100.00
00 56. 20
00 82. 00
95 21. 11
48-  39. 95-
12- 24.69-
37- 101.77-
03- 150. 18-
00- 56.40-
83- 117.68-
55- 100. 00-
38- 134.81-
00 7.22
.00 .00
62- 100. 00-
62- 20.98-
96 3.07
40 13. 97
49- L 27-
39 14.72
00 100.00
00 14. 50
00 36. 00
21 32. 88
47 6. 06
23 12. 41
23 12. 41
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR

0002

1613
0001
0003

1616
0001
0002
0004

1800

1801

1803
0001
0010
0012
0015

1899
0001
0008
0014
0016
0018
0030
0035
0040
0041
0099

1901
0004
0006
0012
0015
0016
0026
0030
0040
0050

* %

* %

* %

* %

* %

DESCRI PTI ON

**% | ANDFI LL FEES***
Landfill Tipping Fees
*LANDFI LL FEES***

*** RECREATI ON FEES* * *
Recreation Fees
Recreation Events Fees
* RECREATI ON FEES* * *

***SALE OF LI TERATURE***
Sal e of Maps, Surveys, Etc.
Sal e of Publications

Sal e of E911 Maps & Pl ates
*SALE OF LI TERATURE***

M SCELLANEOQUS REVENUE

*** ENTERPRI SE ACTI VI Tl ES** *

*** EXPENDI TURE REFUNDS* * *

Expendi t ure Refunds

VPA Refunds (I VE from CSA)

CSA Refunds (from Special Wl fare)
VPSA Debt Rebate (2019 Refi nanci ng)
* EXPENDI TURE REFUNDS* * *

** %M SCELLANEQUS* * *

El ection/Primary Filing Fees

Opi 0i d Abat enent Settl enent Funds
Check Return Fee

Admi n. Fee-Del i nquent Coll ections
Duplicate Bill Fee

VA Tourism Corp G ant

Donat i ons- Ani nal Cont r ol

Asset Forfeiture (non-DCJS)Sheriff
Asset Forfeiture (Non-DCJS)Com Atty
M scel | aneous Revenue

*M SCELLANEQUS* * *

*** RECOVERED COSTS* * *

DSS Rei nb. (Custodi al /1 ns./Rent)
NCSB (Resource Oficer)

Local Tourism Grant Match (EDA)
DW Stop Fees

Rei mbur senment (DCSE) for foster care
EMS Revenue Recovery

Forest Service Coop. Agreenent

FO A Fees Receipts

Court Ordered Restitution

NELSON COUNTY

REVENUE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

216, 000.
216, 000.

42, 000.

00
00

00

.00

42, 000.

150.

50.
202.

7, 500.
5, 000.
100.

98, 216.
110, 816.

00

00

.00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

.00

9, 161.
600.
28, 000.
500.

00
00
00
00

.00

65.

00

.00
.00

55, 000.
93, 326.

65, 000.

00
00

00

.00
.00

36, 000.
1, 600.
719, 800.
4, 400.

00
00
00
00

.00

1, 500.

00

6/ 30/ 2024

216, 000.
216, 000.

42, 000.

00
00

00

.00

42, 000.

150.
.00

50.
202.

7, 500.
5, 000.
100.

98, 216.
110, 816.

00

00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

.00

45, 642.
600.

28, 000.
500.

30, 000.
65.
2,084.
5, 705.
55, 000.
167, 597.

65, 000.

61
00
00
00
00
00
63
00
00
24

00

.00

37, 500.
36, 000.
1, 600.
719, 800.
4, 400.

00
00
00
00
00

.00

1, 500.

00

24, 683.
24, 683.

2,462.
.00
2,462.

35
35

00

00

.00
.00
23.
23.

00
00

.00
12, 825.
.00
.00
12, 825.

72

72

.00

.00

315.
1, 827.
.00
.00
15.
404.
.00

.00

2, 569.

00
29

00
00

29

.00

368.
.00

2, 260.
873.
22, 165.
.00

190.
145.

44

78
33
56

70
94

232, 726.
232, 726.

45, 269.
1, 637.
46, 906.

35
35

40
40
80

.00
.00

92.
92.

4,417.
19, 238.

00
00

03
29

.00

98, 216.
121, 871.

200.
46, 667.
560.
27, 245.
308.
30, 000.
80.

3, 059.
5, 705.
19, 915.
133, 740.

56, 664.
368.

37, 500.
33, 885.
9, 419.
765, 775.

14
46

00
71
00
68
00
00
00
13
00
25
77

82
44
00
57
54
40

.00

1, 667.
1, 143.

75
46

PAGE

16, 726.
16, 726.

3, 269.
1, 637.
4, 906.

150.

42.
110.

3, 082.
14, 238.
100.

11, 055.

200.
1, 025.
40.
754.
192.

15.
974.

35, 084.
33, 856.

8, 335.
368.

2,114.
7, 819.
45, 975.
4, 400.
1, 667.
356.

5
%

REMAI N
35- 7.74-
35- 7.74-
40- 7.78-
40- 100. 00-
80- 11.68-
00 100.00
.00 100.00
00- 84.00-
00 54. 45
97 41.10
29- 284.76-
00 100.00
. 14- .00
46- 9. 97-
00- 100. 00-
10- 2. 24-
00 6. 66
32 2.69
00 38. 40
.00 .00
00- 23.07-
50- 46.74-
.00 .00
75 63. 79
47 20. 20
18 12. 82
44- 100. 00-
.00 .00
43 5.87
54- 488. 72-
40- 6. 38-
00 100.00
75- 100. 00-
54 23.76
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
*** RECOVERED COSTS* * *
0055 Shared Network Maintenance Fees
0065 Recycling (effective 1/2018)
*** RECOVERED COSTS* * *
1999 SUBTOTAL
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
2000 REVENUE FROM THE COMMONWEALTH
2101 *** PAYMENTS | N LI EU OF TAXES***
2201 ***NON- CATEGORI CAL STATE Al D***
0003 Motor Vehicle Carriers Tax
0005 Mobil e Home Titling Tax
0007 Conmuni cations Sal es & Use Tax
0009 Moped/ ATV State Sal es Tax
***NON- CATEGORI CAL STATE Al D***
2300 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2301 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shar ed Expenses- Conmonweal th Attny.
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2302 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shar ed Expenses- Sheriff
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2303 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shar ed Expenses- Conmi ssi oner
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2304 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shar ed Expenses- Tr easurer
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2305 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2306 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shar ed Expenses- Regi strar
0002 State Board of Elections (Prinary)
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2307 SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
0001 Shared Expenses-Cerk of Circuit ¢
SHARED EXPENSES - STATE
2400 CATEGORI CAL Al D - STATE

2401 ***PUBLI C ASSI STANCE* * *

NELSON COUNTY
REVENUE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023 - 6/ 30/ 2024
BUDGET APPR. CURRENT
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 .00
16, 000. 00 16, 000. 00 1, 905. 40
852, 300. 00 889, 800. 00 27,910. 15
37,994, 563. 00 38, 137, 198. 24 6, 928, 247. 54
98, 000. 00 98, 000. 00 .00
37, 000. 00 37, 000. 00 8,702. 47
330, 000. 00 330, 000. 00 26, 298. 15
350. 00 350. 00 .00
465, 350. 00 465, 350. 00 35, 000. 62
403, 440. 00 403, 440. 00 59, 507. 24
403, 440. 00 403, 440. 00 59, 507. 24
1, 063, 587. 00 1, 063, 587. 00 99, 544. 35
1, 063, 587. 00 1, 063, 587. 00 99, 544. 35
118, 516. 00 118, 516. 00 11, 601. 48
118, 516. 00 118, 516. 00 11, 601. 48
129, 560. 00 129, 560. 00 13, 438. 75
129, 560. 00 129, 560. 00 13, 438. 75
81, 809. 00 81, 809. 00 70, 328. 00
7, 390. 00 7, 390. 00 .00
89, 199. 00 89, 199. 00 70, 328. 00
258, 813. 00 258, 813. 00 27,978.21
258, 813. 00 258, 813. 00 27,978.21

.00
19, 931. 40
926, 356. 38

38, 319, 954. 30

104, 661. 09
40, 050. 15
312, 526. 65

322. 43
457, 560. 32

399, 052. 98
399, 052. 98

1, 100, 855. 38
1, 100, 855. 38

128, 719. 95
128, 719. 95

142,593. 91
142,593. 91

70, 328. 00
13,742. 00
84,070. 00

264,975.11
264,975.11

PAGE
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8, 000
3, 931.
36, 556.

6, 661.
3, 050
17,473

27.
7, 789.

4, 387.
4, 387.

37, 268
37, 268

10, 203
10, 203

13, 033
13, 033

11, 481.
6, 352.
5, 129.

6, 162.
6, 162.

6
%

REMAI N
00 100.00
40- 24.57-
38- 4.10-
06- L47-
09- 6. 79-
15- 8. 24-
35 5.29
57 7.87
68 1. 67
02 1.08
02 1.08
38- 3. 50-
38- 3. 50-
95- 8. 60-
95- 8. 60-
91- 10. 06-
91- 10. 06-
00 14. 03
00- 85.95-
00 5.75
11- 2. 38-
11- 2. 38-
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
**%*PUBLI C ASSI STANCE* * *
0002 Public Assistance & Wl fare
0045 At Ri sk Youth/Famly (CSA)
**%*PUBLI C ASSI STANCE* * *

2404 *** OTHER CATEGORI CAL Al D***

0001 Asset Forfeiture Proceeds- Sheriff
0002 Four For Life
0006 Asset Forfeiture Proceeds-Comm Atty
0007 Litter Control
0009 VictimWtness Program 98- A9563VW87
0015 Fi re Prograns
0017 Li brary of Virginia G ant
0018 Commonweal t h Juror Rei mbur serment
0020 VJCCCA- Dept . Juveni | e Justice
0034 DCJS Sheriff's TDOQ ECO
0035 DCIS Grant (Sheriff's Dept)
0036 DW Animal Friendly Plates
0041 Hi storic District Cost Share G ant
0046 VA E911 PSAP GRANT FUNDS
0047 PSAP Staffing G ant FY24- STAFF-070
0049 VA 911 Services Board PSAP Ed Grant
0050 Wrel ess E911 Funds
0051 Va. Commission for the Arts G ant
0055 Spay & Neuter Fund
0060 Virginia Tourism Corp G ant
0061 VTC DMO Stars & Spurs #0324- 0027
0065 Covernor's AFID G ant
0067 DHR Fundi ng - Nel son Heritage Center

*** OTHER CATEGORI CAL Al D***

2999 SUBTOTAL

REVENUE FROM THE COMMONWEALTH

3000 REVENUE FROM FEDERAL GOV' T

3100 PAYMENTS | N LI EU OF TAXES

3101 *** PAYMENT | N LI EU OF TAXES***

0001 Payment in Lieu of Taxes
*** PAYMENT | N LI EU OF TAXES***

3303 *** CATEGORI CAL Al D - FEDERAL***
0008 O her Sheriff's Gants (Fed-20.607)
0009 Wel fare Admin. & Assistance
0024 DQJ Drug Court |nplenentation G ant
0026 SCAAP (Federal Prisoners)

0036 VictimWtness Program

NELSON COUNTY

REVENUE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

672, 206.
1, 296, 000.
1, 968, 206.

00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00

21, 000.

00

.00

18, 529.
6, 500.
10, 364.

00
00
00

.00
.00

450.

00

.00

197, 100.

00

.00
.00

70, 000.
4, 500.
100.

00
00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00

328, 543.

4, 825, 214.

62, 150.
62, 150.

00

00
00

.00

1, 008, 310.
172, 000.

00
00

.00

44,100.

00

6/ 30/ 2024

672, 206.
1, 479, 058.
2,151, 264.

7,161.
18, 321.
765.

13, 032.
25, 613.
66, 524.
64, 741.
6, 500.
10, 364.
4, 745.
67, 761.
450.

7, 500.
197, 100.
35, 000.
4, 000.
70, 000.
4, 500.
475.

40, 000.
18, 000.
47, 500.
200, 000.
910, 054.

5, 589, 783.

62, 150.
62, 150.

20, 560.

1, 008, 310.
172, 000.
176.

54, 865.

00
30
30

93
68
00
00
63
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
24

00
00

00
00
00
00
12

47, 963.
146, 873.
194, 836.

69
17
86

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4, 100.

00

.00

1, 742.

00

.00
.00
.00

216, 794.

23

.00
.00

5, 946.

37

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

228, 582.

740, 818.

84, 407.

84, 407.

4, 780.
85, 277.

60

00
00

41
55

.00
.00
.00

534, 896.
1, 335, 540.
1, 870, 436.

7, 716.
18, 321.
765.
13, 032.
19, 645.
66, 524.
49, 713.
11, 250.
10, 364.
4, 745.
67, 520.
407.

41
15
56

53
68
00
00
83
00
00
00
00
00
79
15

.00

216, 794.

23

.00

4, 000.
70, 421.
4, 500.
47.

00
89
00
50

.00
.00

27, 743.
200, 000.
793, 511.

5,241, 775.

84, 407.
84, 407.

19, 553.
869, 203.
79, 524.
176.

45, 840.

00
00
60

00
00

11
59
74
00
27

- - DETAI L- -
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137, 309.
143, 518.
280, 827.

554.

5, 967.

15, 028.
4, 750.

240.
42.

7, 500.
19, 694.
35, 000.

421.

427.
40, 000.
18, 000.
19, 757.

116, 542.

348, 007.

22, 257.
22, 257.

1, 006.
139, 106.
92, 475.
.00

9, 024.

7

59
15
74

00-
00-

89
41
26

85

20.

13.

23.

23.
73.

100.

100.

90.
100.
100.

35.
35.

13.
53.

16.

42
.70
05

. 74-
.00
.00
.00
29
.00
21
07-
.00
.00
.35
.52
00
. 99-
00
.00
. 60-
.00
00
00
00
.59
.00
.80

81-
81-

.89
79
76
.00
44
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FUND #- 100 ***GENERAL FUND REVENUE***

MAJOR

0037
0043
0044
0045
0046
0055

4000

4101
0001
0005

4104
0002
0003

4105

0114

9999
0001

DESCRI PTI ON

*** CATEGORI CAL Al D - FEDERAL***

M scel | aneous Federal Revenue Rec'd

ARPA Touri sm Recovery Funds (VTC)

Local Asst Tribal Consis Fnd-LATCF

DSS - COvI D19 Federal Funding

Sheriff's Dept ARPA Federal G ant

Homel and Security- EMPG CFDA 97. 042
*** CATEGORI CAL Al D - FEDERAL***

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL GOV' T

OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
*** NON- REVENUE RECE| PTS* * *
I nsurance Recoveries
Cancel | ed Checks - General
*** NON- REVENUE RECE| PTS* * *

***Bond Proceeds***

DSS Bui | di ng ( BAN2024B)

NCHS Renovati on (BAN2024A)
***Bond Proceeds***

*** TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS* * *
Transfer from Broadband Fund
*** TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS* * *
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
*** YEAR ENDI NG BALANCE* * *
Year Endi ng Bal ance
*** YEAR ENDI NG BALANCE* * *

***YEAR ENDI NG BALANCE* **

--FUND TOTAL- -

NELSON COUNTY

REVENUE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

1, 224, 410.

1, 286, 560.

20, 000.

00

.00

20, 000.

00

.00
.00
.00

6, 095, 997.
6, 095, 997.

6, 095, 997.

50, 222, 334.

6/ 30/ 2024

82, 000.
50, 000.

292, 000.
15, 000.
1, 694, 911.

1, 757, 061.

20, 000.
.00
20, 000.

7,561, 253.
7,561, 253.

7,561, 253.

53, 065, 296.

00

00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
139. 59

182, 104. 55

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

7,851, 170. 20

2,122.

82, 000.
50, 000.
10, 885.
248, 805.
7, 500.

1, 415, 611.

1, 500, 018.

43, 928.
43, 928.
87, 857.

300, 000.
300, 000.

45, 458, 891.

53,020,145.

2,335,620.

PAGE
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.00
9, 285.
9, 285.

55
55

55
55
10

36

2,122.

257, 042.

20, 000.
9, 285.
10, 714.

43, 928.
43, 928.
87, 857.

300, 000.
300, 000.

7,561, 253.
7,561, 253.

7,561, 253.

7, 606, 405.

+ 7,561,253.81 FY24 Year Ending Balance

17 Total FY24 Revenue

- 50,684,524.31 FY24 Expenditures

86 FY24 Carryover

(CASH BASIS)

8

40- 100.
.00

.60- 100.

00 100.
55- 100.
45 53.

55- 100.
55- 100.
10- 100.

00
00-
57

00-
00-
00-
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FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
999 GENERAL FUND EXPENDI TURES
11000 BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS
11010 *** BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS* * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
2001 FI CA
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
3002 Pr of essi onal Services
3007 Adverti sing
5401 O fice Supplies
5411 Books & Subscri ptions
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5507 Ret r eat
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
*** BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS* * *
BOARD OF SUPERVI SORS
12000 GENERAL & FI NANCI AL ADM NI STRATI ON
12010 **% COUNTY ADM NI STRATOR* * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1002 Overtime
2001 FI CA
2002 Ret i renent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2008 Di sability/Life |Insurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retireement Hybrid Plan
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts
5201 Post al Services
5203 Tel econmmuni cati ons
5401 O fice Supplies
5411 Books & Subscri ptions
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5506 Travel (M eage)-Staff
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
7002 Furniture & Fixtures
**% COUNTY ADM NI STRATOR* * *
12040 **% COUNTY ATTORNEY* * *
3002 Prof essi onal Services

3003 Tax Parcel Surveys

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

36, 000.
2, 754.
8, 364.

72, 000.

15, 500.

500.

1, 800.
4, 500.
6, 500.
3, 500.
250.

3, 640.
155, 308.

238, 155.
3, 150.
18, 601.
15, 657.
8, 364.
3, 103.
2, 500.
808.

3, 786.
10, 903.
6, 700.
1, 899.
1, 300.
1, 900.
750.

4, 000.
1, 900.
950.
250.

2, 000.
750.
327, 426.

100, 000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

.00

6/ 30/ 2024

36, 000.
2, 754.
11, 736.
83, 000.
15, 500.
500.

1, 800.
7, 000.
6, 500.
3, 500.
250.

3, 640.
172, 180.

254, 459.
4, 500.
19, 951.
17, 527.
25, 187.
3, 321.
2, 500.
947.

3, 786.
10, 903.
6, 700.
1, 899.
1, 300.
1, 900.
750.

4, 000.
1, 900.
950.
250.

2, 000.
750.
365, 480.

100, 000.
.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

3, 000.
191.

1, 712.
58, 300.
296.

173.
1, 608.
72.

65, 353.

21, 145.
365.

1, 620.
1, 641.
3, 301.
283.
305.
76.

.00

1, 028.
387.
441.
52.
194.
.00
594.
34.

.00

.00

.00

.00

31, 472.

92
08
59
00
00
36
50
19

08
05
50
54
02

96
56

35

.00
9, 844.

20

36, 000.
2, 328.
12, 429.
83, 189.
14, 850.
633.
2,138.
6, 571.
8, 992.
4, 575.

450.
172, 158.

254, 458.
3, 955.
19, 539.
19, 531.
25, 464.
3, 372.
3, 666.
906.

3, 982.
12, 236.
6, 025.
2,081.
861.

1, 565.
1.

3, 605.
152.
.00

.00

1, 326.
.00

362, 731.

74, 063.
9, 844.

05
70
49
15
09
52
00
78
00
21
52
08
31
38
00
74
89

95

86

45
20
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ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE 9
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
.00 .00
425. 68 15. 45
693. 00- 5. 90-
189. 25- . 22-
649. 84 4.19
133.47- 26.69-
338.38- 18.79-
428. 05 6.11
2,492.67- 38. 34-
1, 075.00- 30.71-
250.00 100.00
3, 190. 00 87.63
21. 80 .01
21. 80 .01
.95 .00
544. 30 12. 09
411.51 2. 06
2,004.15- 11.43-
277.09- 1. 10-
51. 52- 1. 55-
1, 166. 00- 46. 64-
40. 22 4.24
196. 00- 5.17-
1,333.21- 12.22-
674. 48 10. 06
182. 08- 9. 58-
438. 69 33.74
334.62 17. 61
749. 00 99. 86
394. 26 9. 85
1,747.11 91. 95
950. 00 100.00
250.00 100.00
673. 05 33. 65
750.00 100.00
2,748.14 .75
25, 936. 55 25.93
9, 844. 20- 100. 00-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

12090
1001
1003
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3003
3004
3015
5201
5203
5401
5413
5501
5503
5504
5801

12100

12110

12130
1001
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3005
3006
3007
3125
5201
5203
5401
5411

DESCRI PTI ON

*** COUNTY ATTORNEY* * *

*** COUNTY ATTORNEY* * *

***COMM SSI ONER OF THE REVENUE* **
Sal ari es & \Wages

Part-tine Sal aries

FI CA

Ret i renent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Pr of essi onal Servi ces(ESD)
Construction Assessnment Services
Repai rs and Mi nt enance

Pr of essi onal Servi ce- Sof t ware Updat
Post al Services

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

O her Operating Supplies

Travel (M eage)

Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
Travel (Convention & Education)
Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps

*** COMM SSI ONER OF THE REVENUE* **

* % % REASSESSMENT* * *

**%* BOARD OF EQUALI ZATI ON ***
** * TREASURER* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

FI CA

Retirenent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Pr of essi onal Services

Mai nt enance Service Contracts
Printing & Binding

Adverti sing

I nvest nent Services

Postal Services

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Books & Subscri ptions

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

100, 000

187,018

00

00

.00

14, 307.
9, 412.
33, 456.
2, 506.
892.
2,698
12, 033
886.

8, 500
400.

4, 600
3, 000
100.

5, 500
5, 500
550.

1, 100
800.
700.
293, 958

203, 868
15, 596.
19, 731.
35, 628

2,732.
270.
2,890
3, 646.
2,150
2,000
40.
250.
6, 000
33, 750
15.
3, 000
180.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

100, 000

200, 476.
2, 457.
15, 524
10, 956.
36, 306.
2, 686.
1, 006.
2,698
12, 033
886.

8, 500
400.

4, 600
3, 000
100.

5, 500
5, 500
550.
1,100
800.
700.
315,778

217, 740.
16, 657.
21, 322.
39, 636.

2,918
388
2,890
3, 646.
2,150
2,000
40.
250.
6, 000
33, 750
15.
3, 000
180.

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

9, 844

16, 672
.00

1, 205
.00

3, 632.
223.
141.
.00

1, 912.
.00

.00

.00
5,084
403.
22.
35.
286.
.00

.00

120.
275.
29, 944.

18, 294
1, 338
1, 772.
2,545

245.
24
.00
326.
.00
599.

.00

.00

.81

13, 281.

.29

1, 067.

39.

20

76

40

00
41
72

36

00
75
64
00-
42

00
00
46

50
07
23
00
14
17

13

27

89

61
98

83, 907.

200, 853
2, 456.
15, 199
4, 959.
38, 871.
2, 686.
1, 336.
3,195
18, 035
948.

6, 112.
.00

5,084
2,321.
190.

9, 418
2, 996.
20.

.00

120.
375.
315, 180

217, 740.
16, 184
21, 093
38, 878

2,917.
287.
3,454
3, 881.
1, 043
2,439.
.00

.00

1, 282.
37, 736.
94.
2,363
239.

65

06
96
99
09
00
35
51
32
47
00
60

00
69
51
15
63
00

00
00
33

25
90
06
00
68
69
52
66
00
35

74
19
82
39
88

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 10
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
16, 092. 35 16. 09
377.06- . 18-
.04 .00
324.01 2.08
5,996.91 54.73
2, 565. 00- 7. 06-
. 35- .01-
330.51- 32.85-
497.32- 18.43-
6, 002.47- 49. 88-
62. 00- 6. 99-
2,387.40 28.08
400.00 100.00
484.00- 10.52-
678. 31 22.61
90.51- 90.51-
3,918.15- 71.23-
2,503. 37 45.51
530. 00 96. 36
1,100.00 100.00
680. 00 85. 00
325. 00 46. 42
597. 67 .18
. 25- .00
472.10 2.83
228.94 1. 07
758. 00 1.91
.32 .01
100. 31 25. 85
564.52- 19.53-
235. 66- 6. 46-
1, 107. 00 51. 48
439.35- 21.96-
40.00 100.00
250.00 100.00
4,717. 26 78. 62
3,986.19- 11.81-
79. 82- 532.13-
636. 61 21.22
59.88- 33. 26-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
* % * TREASURER* * *
5413 O her Operating Expenses
5416 Decal s/ Tax Tkts./Dog Tags
5420 Del i nquent Personal Prop. Collection
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
* % * TREASURER* * *
12150 *** ] NANCE & ACCOUNTI NG * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1002 Overtime
2001 FI CA
2002 Retirenent- VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3002 Pr of essi onal Services
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts
5201 Post al Services
5401 O fice Supplies
5413 O her Operating Supplies
5430 Enpl oyee Appreciation
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5801 Dues and Associ ati on Menber shi ps
*** ] NANCE & ACCOUNTI NG * *
12180 * % * TECHNOLOGY* * *
1001 Sal ari es and Wages
2001 FI CA
2002 Ret i renent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl an
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3002 Prof essi onal Services
3004 Repai rs and Mi nt enance
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts
3160 Parcel Mai ntenance-d S
3170 Dat a Devel opnent-d S

5203 Tel ecommuni cations (T-1)

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

500.

12, 500.
36, 000.
200.

600.

1, 000.
950.
383, 496.

213, 122.
750.

16, 361.
9, 112.
37, 800.
2, 856.
1, 136.
3,192.
15, 334.
15, 000.
35, 000.
1, 500.
3, 200.
1, 500.
1, 000.
100.
100.
300.
650.
358, 013.

114, 794.
8, 782.
7, 341.

21, 072.
1, 536.
428.

1, 873.
5, 764.
2, 500.
3, 000.
81, 600.
7, 500.
3, 500.
19, 900.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

500.

12, 500.
36, 000.
200.

600.

1, 000.
950.
404, 332.

226, 396.
750.

17, 376.
10, 635.
38, 370.
3, 034.
1, 249.
3,192.
15, 334.
15, 000.
35, 000.
1, 500.
3, 200.
1, 500.
1, 000.
100.
100.
300.
650.
374, 686.

117, 303.
8, 974.
7, 629.

20, 537.
1, 570.
449.

1, 873.
5, 764.
2, 500.
3, 000.
81, 600.
7, 500.
3, 500.
19, 900.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

19, 358.
.92
1, 372.
1, 338.
3, 089.
259.

65.

.00

882.
125.
.00

279.
124.
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

26, 904.

10, 693.
768.
655.

1, 967.
142.
41.
.00

565.
2,526.
2, 003.
2, 880.
1, 258.
.00

1, 482.

.00

3, 991.
14, 875.
.00

.00

.00

.00

58, 411.

43
00

52

83

85
20
00
41
39

25
25

93
40

43

63
45
42
00
63
91

47
00
40
50
56

83

149.

10, 845.
34, 225.
.00

.00

690.
825.
396, 372.

226, 047.
548.

16, 128.
13, 553.
36, 329.
3, 033.
919.

3, 637.
12, 407.
17, 199.
38, 038.
1, 307.
2, 506.
1, 076.
664.

.00

40.

.00

605.
374, 041.

118, 129.
8, 521.
7, 800.

20, 906.
1, 564.
414.
2,084.
5, 588.
2,526.
2, 768.
68, 178.
8, 093.
.00

17, 443.

41
83
00

00
00
37

21
24
14
68
00
00
60
32
48
35
00
80
36
50
37

13

00
18

49
81
74
00
20
12
28
16
00
08
12
32

50

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 11
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
350. 59 70. 11
1, 654. 17 13. 23
1, 775. 00 4.93
200.00 100.00
600. 00 100.00
310. 00 31.00
125. 00 13.15
7,959. 63 1. 96
348. 79 .15
201.76 26. 90
1, 247. 86 7.18
2,918.68- 27. 44-
2,041.00 5.31
1. 00 .03
329. 40 26. 37
445, 32- 13.95-
2,926.52 19. 08
2,199.35- 14.66-
3, 038. 00- 8. 68-
192. 20 12.81
693. 64 21. 67
423. 50 28. 23
335.63 33. 56
100. 00 100.00
59. 87 59. 87
300.00 100.00
45. 00 6. 92
644. 82 .17
826. 49- . 70-
452.19 5.03
171. 74- 2. 25-
369. 00- 1.79-
5.80 . 36
34. 88 7.76
211.28- 11.28-
175. 84 3. 05
26. 00- 1. 04-
231.92 7.73
13, 421. 88 16. 44
593. 32- 7.91-
3,500. 00 100.00
2,456. 50 12. 34



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060
- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
***TEC‘_"\O_(X;Y***
5204 Tel ecommuni cati ons; PRI, OPX, Anal og
5205 Tel ecommuni cati ons Wb 3 S Hosti ng
5207 Books and Subscri ptions
5401 O fice Supplies
5413 O her Operating Supplies
5414 Sof t war e
5504 Travel (Convention & Educati on)
5618 School Long Di stance- Rei nbur seabl e
5619 DSS Long Di st ance- Rei nmbur sabl e
5801 Dues and Associ ati on Menber shi ps
7007 Conput er Equi prent
***TEC‘_"\O_(X;Y***
12240 **%| AND USE PANEL***
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
2001 FI CA
5201 Post al Services
**%| AND USE PANEL***
GENERAL & FI NANCI AL ADM NI STRATI ON
13000 BOARD OF ELECTI ONS
13010 ***BOARD OF ELECTI ONS***
1010 Renuner at i on- El ec. Brd. &ol | Workers
2001 FI CA
3007 Adverti sing
5201 Post al Services
5401 O fice Supplies
5413 O her (Voting Machines)
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Lodgi ng)
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps
***BOARD OF ELECTI ONS***
13020 ** % REG STRAR* * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1002 Overtime
1003 Part-tine Sal aries
1004 New Chi ef Deputy Registrar
2001 FI CA
2002 Retirenent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023 -

16, 500
7, 950
200
250
750
3,500
1, 000
150
150.
200.
21, 650
331, 890

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

1, 798, 851.

30, 435
528.
500
1, 500
6, 000
22,000
3,000

600.
1, 500

200.
66, 263

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

118, 229.
2,500
1, 000

92,122
9, 312.
9, 049.

18, 900
1,584

334.
1, 719.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

16, 500
7, 950
200
250
750
3,500
1, 000
150
150.
200.
21, 650
334, 399.

1, 898, 743

80, 685
2, 709.
805

6, 500
18, 000
34, 000
5, 600
1, 050
1, 500
200.
151, 049.

118, 229.
15, 600
1, 000
77,905
10, 318
9,534
33, 240.
2,604
946.

1, 719.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT

AMOUNT
1, 022. 66 12
7,560. 00 7

.00

1. 67

336. 19

.00

120. 00

.22

58. 32

.00
6, 549. 03 24
40, 633. 89 311

.00

.00

.00
00 1
197, 210. 85 1, 844
20, 256. 56 77

49. 97

408. 75
752. 43 5
3,293. 83 16
6, 247. 41 32
1, 325. 53 4
353. 50 1
.00 1

.00
32,687.98 140
16, 462. 25 196
4,204. 38 15

.00

.00
2,245.67- 11
807.62 9
2,812.00 32
220. 60 2

80. 08
.00 3

, 056.
, 560

95
233
522.

23
00
00
09
16

.00

592.
133
899.

50
, 889.
, 048

979.

, 336.

, 830
594.
865.

, 255

, 289.

, 813

, 491.

, 031.

, 371.
200.

, 742.

, 116.
, 019.
126.

32
36
27
00
46
71

33
64
58
06
00
14
20
69
75
00
39

79
24
00

.00

,621.
,612.
, 257.
, 625
953
, 297.

09
24
00
50
11
72

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 12
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
4,443. 77 26. 93
390. 00 4.90
105. 00 52.50
16. 91 6.76
227. 84 30. 37
3,500. 00 100.00
407. 68 40.76
16. 64 11. 09
749.27- 499.51-
150. 00 75. 00
3,239. 46- 14. 96-
23, 350. 29 6. 98
2,520. 80 72.02
193. 08 72.04
300.00 100.00
3,013. 88 74.08
54, 406. 78 2. 86
2,854.67 3.53
2,114. 36 78. 04
60. 58- 7.52-
1, 244.94 19. 15
1, 711. 00 9.50
1, 186. 86 3.49
1, 108. 80 19. 80
18. 31 1.74
128. 25 8. 55
.00 .00
10, 306. 61 6. 82
77,887.79- 65.87-
580. 76 3.72
874.00 87.40
77,905.00 100.00
1,303.09- 12.62-
78. 24- . 82-
983. 00 2.95
21. 50- . 82-
7.11- . 75-
1,578.72- 91.83-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060
- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
** % REG STRAR* * *
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3007 Adverti sing
5201 Post al Services
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons
5401 O fice Supplies
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Conventions &Educati on)
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
** % REG STRAR* * *
BOARD OF ELECTI ONS
21000 COURTS
21010 ***%Cl RCUI T COURT* **
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1009 Conp. of Jurors & Wtnesses
2001 FI CA
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
5201 Post age
5401 O fice Supplies
5420 Law Li brary
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
***CI RCLJI T C(lJRT***

21020 *** GENERAL DI STRI CT COURT* * *
3004 Repai rs and Mi nt enance
3012 Attorney Fees
5203 Tel econmmuni cati ons
5401 O fice Supplies
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps
7001 Machi nery & Equi prent

*** GENERAL DI STRI CT COURT* * *

21030 * %% MAG STRATE* * * *

5203 Tel econmmuni cati ons
7002 Furniture & Fixtures
****’\/AG STRATE****

21040 *** COURT SERVI CES/ VJCCCA* * *
3020 Det ention Hone (Court Services)
3022 Qutreach Detention (VJCCCA)

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

333, 623.

46, 856.
15, 000.
3, 600.
8, 364.
628.
398.

1, 107.
5, 373.
300.
650.

2, 500.
400.
85, 176.

450.
4, 000.
50.
400.
80.

1, 829.
6, 809.

25.
300.
325.

50, 000.
3, 566.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

436, 017.

49, 774.
18, 000.
3, 823.
9, 276.
667.
423.

1, 107.
5, 708.
300.
650.

2, 500.
400.
92, 628.

450.
4, 000.
50.
400.
80.

3, 429.
8, 4009.

25.
300.
325.

50, 000.
3, 566.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

7, 269.

128.
93.
49.

174.

48, 205.

4,181.
300.
313.
845.

56.
35.

92
00
64
00
04
55

.00

479.

67

.00

54.
190.
428.

6, 884.

43
10
17
52

.00
.00

30.

.09

00

.00

1, 642.
1, 673.

82
91

.00
.00
.00

.00

1, 631.

00

PAGE 13
- - DETAI L- -

Y-T-D ENCUMBRANCE UNENCUMBERED %
AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE REMAI N
4,511.18 00 18- .00
358. 44 00 346. 56 49. 15
1, 064. 45 .00 217.55 16. 96
1, 068. 49 .00 68. 49- 6. 84-
2,711.98 .00 11. 98- . 44-
174. 87 00 425.13 70. 85
808. 22 .00 233.22- 40.56-
2,320.15 00 420.15- 22.11-
320. 00 .00 280. 00 46. 66
284, 966. 47 00 1.53 .00
425, 708. 86 .00 10, 308. 14 2.36
49, 845. 44 .00 71. 44- . 14-
15, 998. 52 .00 2,001. 48 11.11
3, 753. 46 .00 69. 54 1.81
9, 348. 00 .00 72.00- LT7-
666. 98 .00 .02 .00
423.10 .00 . 10- .02-
1, 039. 16 .00 67. 84 6.12
5,708. 99 .00 . 99- .01-
136. 00 .00 164. 00 54. 66
464. 86 .00 185. 14 28. 48
2,638. 06 .00 138. 06- 5.52-
428. 17 .00 28.17- 7. 04-
90, 450. 74 .00 2,177. 26 2.35
409. 18 .00 40. 82 9. 07
4,118.62 .00 118. 62- 2. 96-
29.61 .00 20. 39 40.78
125.75 .00 274.25 68. 56
50. 00 .00 30. 00 37.50
2,611.21 .00 817.79 23. 84
7,344.37 .00 1, 064. 63 12. 66
.15 .00 24. 85 99. 40
.00 .00 300.00 100.00
.15 .00 324. 85 99. 95
42, 216. 00 .00 7,784.00 15. 56
2,557.00 .00 1, 009. 00 28. 29



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

FUND #- 100 Gener
MAJOR

3023

* %

21050
3004
5201
5203
5401
5504
5801
7001
7002

* %

21060
1001
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3004
3005
3006
3012
3160
3161
3163
5201
5203
5401
5504
7007
7041

* %

21070
1002
2001
3002
3019
5401
5501

- - DETAI L- -

al Fund Expenditures

DESCRI PTI ON

*** COURT SERVI CES/ VJCCCA* * *
Group Homes (VJCCCA)
* COURT SERVI CES/ VJCCCA* * *

***J & D DI STRI CT COURT***
Repai rs and Mi nt enance

Post al Services

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Travel (Convention & Education)
Dues & Assoc. Menberships

Machi nery & Equi prent

Furniture & Fixtures

*J & D DI STRI CT COURT***

***CLERK OF CI RCU T COURT***
Sal ari es & \Wages

FI CA

Ret i renent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Pr of essi onal Services

Repai rs and Mi nt enance

Mai nt enance Service Contracts
Printing & Binding

Attorney Fees

Li brary of Va. Grant 2024FY-114
Li brary of VA CCRP 2022FY- 105
Li brary of VA CCRP 2023FY-037
Post al Services

Tel econmmuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Travel (Conventions & Education)
Conput er Equi prent

AV Mai nt enance and Repair
*CLERK OF CIRCUI T COURT***

*** ADULT DRUG COURT***

Drug Court Coordinator Salary
FICA / Drug Court Fringe Benefits
Prof essi onal Services

Qutreach (Sober Living Housing)

O fice Supplies

Travel (M eage)

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

12, 000.
65, 566.

100.
110.
100.
200.
1, 000.
400.
2,274.
600.
4,784.

260, 462.
19, 925.
13, 003.
50, 484.

3, 490.
1, 250.
3, 443.
16, 872.
3, 950.
200.
16, 415.
1, 600.
750.

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00

18, 529.
4, 000.
50.

4, 000.
200.
500.

00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

419, 123.

53, 000.
15, 900.
46, 870.
9, 000.
19, 660.
4, 620.

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

12, 000.
65, 566.

00
00

.00

110.
100.
200.

00
00
00

.00

50.
2,274.
2, 050.
4,784.

285, 359.
21, 830.
15, 859.
58, 080.

3, 824.
1, 462.
3, 443.
16, 872.
3, 950.
200.
16, 415.

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

750.

15, 028.
31, 184.
18, 529.
4, 000.
50.

4, 000.
200.
2,100.
9, 416.
512, 551.

53, 000.
15, 900.
46, 870.
9, 000.
19, 660.
4, 620.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

175.
1, 806.

23, 975.
1, 638.
1, 160.
5, 193.

321.
117.
.00

1, 589.
3, 280.
.00

6, 503.
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1, 088.
16.
120.
.00

1, 568.
.00

46, 574.

00
00

.00
120.
.55
.00
.00
.00

305.
1, 424.
1, 853.

00

04
00
59

76
68
54
00
27
80

48
00

39

00
65
73
85

15

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

10, 360.
55, 133.

00
00

.00

120.
96.
107.

00
98
69

.00

50.
2,177.
1, 424.
3, 976.

285, 358.
19, 834.
13, 812.
58, 433.

3, 823.
1, 401.
4, 325.
18, 917.
5, 084.

00
46
00
13

27
11
68
00
79
95
12
89
52

.00

13, 573.

78

.00

119.

97

.00

31, 184.
18, 529.
2, 331.
149.

4, 305.
252.

3, 162.
9, 415.
494, 014.

49, 152.
9, 890.
11, 878.
660.

3, 523.
979.

00
00
56
14
25
66
20
80
69

86
31
17
00
15
33

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 14
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
1, 640. 00 13. 66
10, 433. 00 15.91
.00 .00
10. 00- 9. 09-
3.02 3.02
92.31 46. 15
.00 .00
.00 .00
96. 54 4.24
626. 00 30. 53
807. 87 16. 88
.73 .00
1, 995. 89 9.14
2, 046. 32 12.90
353. 00- . 60-
.21 .00
60. 05 4.10
882.12- 25.62-
2,045.89- 12.12-
1,134.52- 28.72-
200.00 100.00
2,841.22 17. 30
.00 .00
630. 03 84. 00
15, 028. 00 100. 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
1, 668. 44 41.71
99. 14- 198. 28-
305. 25- 7.63-
52.66- 26.33-
1, 062. 20- 50. 58-
.20 .00
18, 536. 31 3.61
3,847.14 7.25
6, 009. 69 37.79
34,991. 83 74. 65
8, 340. 00 92. 66
16, 136. 85 82. 07
3, 640. 67 78. 80
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- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

5503
5504
5505
5801
7002
7007

22000
22010
1001
1003
1006
2001
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3005
5201
5203
5401
5411
5413
5419
5504
5506
5801
7001
7002
7030

31000

31020
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006

DESCRI PTI ON

*** ADULT DRUG COURT***
Tel ecommuni cati ons
Travel (Convention & Education)
Travel (Program dients)
Dues & Assoc. Menber shi ps
Furniture & Fixtures
Conput er Equi prent

*** ADULT DRUG COURT* * *

COURTS

COMVONVEALTH S ATTORNEY

** % COMVONVEALTH ATTORNEY* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

Part-tine Sal aries

Wages/ Victim Wtness G ant

FI CA

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Mai nt enance Service Contracts
Post al Services

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Books & Subscri ptions

O her Operating Supplies (VPG
Expense (Asset Forfeiture)
Travel (Convention & Education)
Travel (Victim Wtness G ant)
Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps

Machi nery & Equi prent

Furniture & Fixtures

DCJS Grant 10675 2020- VD- BX- 0141

*** COMMONVEALTH ATTORNEY* * *

COMVONVEALTH S ATTORNEY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

** % SHERI FF* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

Overtime

Forest Cooperative Agreenent \Wages
Sal ari es- COPS Positions

Courtroom Security

Court house Security Wages

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

753, 783.

420, 747.

59, 314.
32, 187.
25, 092.
5, 437.
3, 449.
5, 046.
46, 539.
595.
500.
85.

4, 500.
3, 000.
2, 486.

5, 000.
1, 200.
2, 250.
1, 890.

1, 055, 050.
20, 000.

00
00

.00

46, 000.
44, 000.
138, 000.

00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

856, 263.

415, 247.
10, 210.
74, 692.
32, 187.
25, 092.

5, 437.
3, 449.
5, 046.
46, 539.
595.
500.
85.

4, 500.
3, 000.
2, 486.
30, 631.
5, 000.
1, 200.
2, 250.
1, 890.

1, 139, 344.
20, 000.

2, 060.

46, 000.
44, 000.
138, 000.

00
00
17
00
00
00

58, 792.

33, 618.
1, 912.
5, 692.
2,716.

765.
410.
260.

3, 516.

11.
19.
928.
252.
50.

1, 657.

108, 657.
1, 635.
.00

.00

3, 144.
13, 087.

25
39

37
50

730, 443.

385, 361.
28, 357.
67, 044.
31, 700.

9, 191.
4, 986.
2, 951.
7, 443.
39, 828.
595.
299.
253.
3, 764.
1,173.
226.

4, 066.

1, 620.

157.

1, 220, 946.
37, 815.
1, 000.

26
20
00

.00

40, 851.
128, 113.

83
70

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 15
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
2,500.00 100.00
8,370.00 100.00
8, 250. 00 94. 28
180.00 100.00
579.21 39.94
370.12- 21.77-
92, 475. 27 53.76
125, 819. 19 14. 69
29, 885. 56 7.19
18, 147.31- 177.73-
7,648. 10 10. 23
486. 64 1.51
15, 901. 00 63. 37
450. 86 8.29
497. 43 14. 42
2,397.16- 47.50-
6, 710. 82 14. 41
.00 .00
200. 66 40. 13
168. 63- 198. 38-
735. 39 16. 34
1, 827. 00 60. 90
2,259. 95 90. 90
30,631.00 100.00
933. 03 18. 66
1, 200. 00 100.00
630. 00 28.00
1,890.00 100.00
592. 06 78. 94
21,382.00 100.00
103, 148. 40 14. 90
103, 148. 40 14. 90
81, 602. 26- 7.16-
17, 815. 20- 89. 07-
1, 060. 17 51. 46
46, 000. 00 100. 00
3,148. 17 7.15
9, 886. 30 7.16
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- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

1009
1011
1013
1014
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3003
3005
3007
3032
3033
3036
3037
5201
5203
5240
5401
5409
5410
5413
5419
5501
5503
5504
5509
5510
5801
5802
7015
7035
7036
7038
7049
7050

32000
32010

DESCRI PTI ON

* %% SHERI FF* * *
Local Drug Enforcenment position FT
| BR/ Evi dence O erk
DEA Task Force OT G ant
DCJS Sheriff's TDO ECO Transfers
FI CA
Ret i renent - VRS
Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
Group | nsurance
Hybrid Disability VLDP
Wor ker' s Conpensati on
VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
Pr of essi onal Services
Court Ordered Burial Expense
Mai nt enance Service Contracts
Adverti sing
DWGr #ENFAL- 2024- 54223- 24223- 20. 607
DWGr t #BPT- 2024- 54240- 24240- 20. 600
DWHENF_AL- 2023- 53140- 23140- 20. 607
DW#BPT- 2023- 53143- 23143- 20. 600
Post al Services
Tel ecommuni cati ons
Mobi | e Phone/ Dat a Servi ce
O fice Supplies
Pol i ce Supplies
Uni f or ns
Dog Care (G P. Fees)
Asset Forfeiture Proceeds Expend.
Travel (M eage)
Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
Travel (Convention & Education)
Trai ni ng
Confi scated Vehicles
Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps
D.ARE
School Resource O ficer
ARPA 2023-LE #508516 Equip (21.027)
DCJS #15PBJA- 22- GG- 00616- MUMJ LOLE
DCJS FY24 SRO Grant 24-419-A
DCJS FY24 SRO GRANT #24-1218-E
CI T Program Custody Exchange

* %% SHER| FF* % *

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FI RE & RESCUE SERVI CES
**PUBLI C SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERV**

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

60, 900.
51, 053.

116, 290.
154, 703.
256, 212.
20, 472.
1, 521.
14, 740.
20, 530.

7, 000.
750.

1, 800.
4, 500.
21, 000.
5, 000.
18, 000.
16, 740.
1, 500.

50.

4, 000.

1, 500.

21, 145.
400.

6, 510.

104, 000.

2, 500.
2, 215, 866.

2, 215, 866.

6/ 30/ 2024

60, 900.
51, 053.

4, 745.
124, 666.
167, 262.
241, 255.

21, 939.

2,452.
14, 740.
20, 530.

7, 000.
750.
12, 700.
7, 860.
11, 283.
6, 141.
1, 800.
4, 500.
21, 000.
5, 000.
18, 000.
16, 740.
1, 500.
124, 419.
50.

4, 000.
1, 500.
21, 145.
400.

6, 510.

104, 000.
292, 000.
3, 078.

78, 728.
78, 576.

2, 500.
2,930, 128.

2,930, 128.

9, 686.
3, 557.
396.

1, 724.
10, 344.
15, 175.
29, 719.
2, 052.
177.

2, 396.

6, 041.

1, 010.
304.

70.
464.
11, 000.
1, 393.
2,032.
181.
763.
966.

4,902.

475.

8, 567.
11, 224.

4,513.
6, 188.

83, 577.
14, 231.
396.

4, 715.
113, 489.
152, 778.
272, 440.
20, 772.
1, 854.
23, 860.
25, 024.
3, 002.
1, 495.
11, 328.
1, 158.
6, 419.
8, 663.
1, 372.
2, 314.
1, 520.
5, 448.
27, 506.
10, 610.
17, 024.
23, 932.
3, 553.
90, 903.

8, 073.
225.

19, 681.
325.

4, 926.
64.

72, 391.
291, 202.
3, 078.
41, 141.
71, 669.
1, 800.
2,872,698.

2,872,698.

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT

PAGE 16
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
22,677.00- 37.23-
36, 821. 68 72.12
396. 66- 100. 00-
29.52 .62
11,176.91 8. 96
14, 483. 39 8. 65
31, 185. 00- 12.92-
1, 166. 92 5.31
597. 53 24. 36
9,120. 20- 61.87-
4,494, 25- 21. 89-
3,002.12- 100. 00-
1, 495. 00- 100. 00-
4,328.49- 61. 83-
408.95- 54.52-
6, 280. 43 49. 45
803.70- 10.22-
9, 911. 82 87.84
3,827.31 62. 31
279.51 15.52
948. 11- 21.06-
6, 506.81- 30. 98-
5,610. 98- 112.21-
975. 86 5.42
7,192.33- 42.96-
2, 053. 48- 136. 89-
33, 515. 68 26. 93
50.00 100.00
4,073.94- 101. 84-
1, 275. 00 85. 00
1, 463. 55 6. 92
75. 00 18. 75
1, 584.00 24.33
64. 37- 100. 00-
31, 608. 62 30. 39
797.70 .27
.00 .00
37, 586. 52 47.74
6, 906. 97 8.79
700. 00 28.00
57,429.71 1.95
57,429.71 1.95
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NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

00
00
00

.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

.00
.00

- - DETAI L- - 7/ 01/ 2023
FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures
MAJOR BUDGET
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT
**PUBLI C SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERV**

1001 Sal ari es & \Wages 397, 623.
1003 Overtine 20, 000.
1004 New Ener gency Conmm Supervi sor 59, 914.
1005 PSAP Grant Staff Bonus Pay
2001 FI CA 36, 462.
2002 Reti renent - VRS 17, 225.
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans 86, 112.
2006 Group | nsurance 5, 328.
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP 2,103.
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on 7, 752.
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan 28, 383.
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons 2, 000.
5401 O fice Supplies 5, 000.
5409 Enmer gency Equi prment 1, 200.
5410 Uni f or s 1, 800.
5411 Books/ Subscri pti ons 180.
5504 Travel (Convention & Education) 7, 000.
5508 Di spat cher Trai ni ng 7, 800.
5801 Dues/ Associ at i ons 935.

**PUBLI C SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERV** 686, 817.

32020 *** EMERGENCY SERV. COUNCI L* * *

2007 Di sability Insurance 35, 000.
2008 Line of Duty (State Mandate) 40, 128.
5415 Gas, Gl, Gease - Fire & Rescue 60, 000.
5647 Local EMS 495, 962.
5648 Fire Fund
5650 Four For Life Funds

*** EMERGENCY SERV. COUNCI L* * * 631, 090.

32030 ***E-911 PROGRAM * *

1001 Sal ari es & \Wages 82, 581.
2001 FI CA 6, 317.
2002 Ret i renent - VRS 9, 469.
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl an 8, 364.
2006 Group | nsurance 1, 107.
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on 1, 513.
3002 Prof essi onal Services 1, 500.
3004 Repairs & Maint. (Signs/Plates) 6, 000.
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts 395, 200.
3006 Printing & Binding 3, 000.
3016 Contractual Services 57, 300.
5101 El ectrical Service(Radi o Tower) 5, 425.
5102 CGener at or Fuel & Mai nt enance 20, 000.
5201 Post al Services 150.
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons (Routi ne) 2, 750.

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

397, 623.
56, 000.
59, 914.
35, 000.
38, 962.
17, 225.
86, 112.

5, 328.
2,103.
7, 752.
28, 383.
2, 000.
5, 000.
1, 200.
1, 800.
180.
11, 000.
22, 800.
935.
779, 317.

35, 000.
40, 128.
60, 000.
495, 962.
66, 524.
18, 321.
715, 935.

87, 721.
6, 710.
10, 059.
9, 276.
1, 176.
1, 513.
1, 500.
6, 000.
395, 200.
3, 000.
57, 300.
5, 425.
20, 000.
150.

2, 750.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
68
68

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

34, 779.
5, 900.
.00

.00

2, 955.
2, 061.
8, 159.
468.
144.
.00

1, 945.
66.

1, 682.
286.
288.
.00

674.
.00

.00

59, 412.

7, 370.
556.
845.
845.

98.

.00

.00

1, 979.
84, 391.
.00

10, 504.
435.

4,215.
317.
213.

66
78

09
36
00
12
19

57
90
23
31
92

71

84

.00
.00
2,199.
.00
.00
.00
2,199.

25

25

33
08
38
00
76

90
94

62
77
85
13
91

426, 031.
62, 567.
.00

31, 250.
37, 621.
22, 627.
80, 892.
5, 203.
1, 624.
7,598.
21, 916.
2, 051.
9, 131.
2,418.
2,224.
25.

6, 958.
9, 388.
972.
730, 501.

35, 533.
39, 213.
38, 869.
495, 962.
66, 524.
18, 321.
694, 423.

87, 721.
6, 634.
10, 061.
9, 348.
1, 175.
1, 588.
.00

6, 709.
357, 374.
.00

46, 483.
5, 435.
36, 513.
418.

2, 565.

93
58

00
29
54
00
93
22
08
50
10
16
07
34
07
97
20
00
98

20
00
37
00
00
68
25

46
61
66
00
47
76

20
29

45
10
21
09
37

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 17
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
28, 408. 93- 7.14-
6,567.58- 11.72-
59,914.00 100.00
3, 750. 00 10. 71
1,340.71 3. 44
5,402.54- 31. 36-
5,220. 00 6. 06
124. 07 2.32
478.78 22.76
153. 92 1.98
6, 466. 50 22.78
51. 10- 2. 55-
4,131.16- 82.62-
1, 218.07- 101.50-
424.34- 23.57-
154. 93 86. 07
4,041. 03 36.73
13, 411. 80 58. 82
37.00- 3. 95-
48, 815. 02 6. 26
533. 20- 1.52-
915. 00 2.28
21, 130. 63 35.21
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
21,512. 43 3.00
. 46- .00
75. 39 1.12
2. 66- .02-
72.00- LT7-
.53 .04
75. 76- 5. 00-
1,500.00 100.00
709.20- 11.82-
37,825.71 9. 57
3,000.00 100.00
10, 816. 55 18. 87
10. 10- . 18-
16, 513. 21- 82. 56-
268.09- 178.72-
184. 63 6.71
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- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
***E-911 PROGRAM * *
5204 Tel ecommuni cations (E-911 Trunk)
5401 O fice Supplies
5413 O her Operating Supplies
5501 Travel (M eage)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
7002 Furniture & Fixtures
7003 Communi cati ons Equi prment
7007 E911 Equi prent
8003 Tower Site Lease (Sugarl oaf)
***E-911 PROGRAM * *
32040 *** FOREST FI RE SERVI CE***
5605 Forestry
*** FOREST FI RE SERVI CE***
32060 ***PAl D EMB***
1001 Sal ari es and Wages
2001 Benefits - FICA Medical
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
3002 Pr of essi onal Services
3004 Billing Services (EMSC)
3007 Adverti sing
5404 Medi cal Supplies (County)
5409 Conmuni cat i ons
5410 Uni f or ns
5413 O her Operating Supplies
5414 Non- Cont r act ual Expense
5501 M | eage
5509 Trai ni ng
5645 Nel son Station Il
5646 Nel son Station Il Vehicle Expense
7002 Furniture & Fixtures
7007 Conput er Equi prent
7008 Medi cal Equi pnent - Auto CPR
***PAI D ENS***
FI RE & RESCUE SERVI CES
33000 CORRECTI ON & DETENTI ON
33010 *EEJAl L*F*
3002 Pr of essi onal Services (SCAAP)
5402 Food Supplies
6001 Regi onal Jai |

***JAI L***

CORRECTI ON & DETENTI ON

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

9, 200.
50.
500.
100.
750.
542.

1, 600.
15, 000.
5, 000.
12, 000.
645, 418.

20, 986.
20, 986.

925, 801.
249, 966.
65, 747.
12, 000.
25, 000.
1, 000.
31, 500.
1, 500.
3, 500.
500.

3, 500.
16, 000.
2, 600.
21, 500.
34, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.
4, 000.
1, 401, 614.

3, 385, 925.

60.
1, 393, 372.
1, 393, 432.

1, 393, 432.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

9, 200.
50.
500.
100.
750.
542.

1, 600.
15, 000.
5, 000.
12, 000.
652, 522.

20, 986.
20, 986.

925, 801.
249, 966.
65, 747.
12, 000.
25, 000.
1, 000.
31, 500.
1, 500.
3, 500.
500.

3, 500.
16, 000.
2, 600.
21, 500.
34, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.
4, 000.
1, 401, 614.

3,570, 374.

176.

60.

1, 393, 372.
1, 393, 608.

1, 393, 608.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

785.
2,038.
51.
.00

.00

.00

1, 600.
9, 272.
1, 259.
1, 000.
127, 781.

167, 342.
14, 813.

2,292.
75.
2, 370.
130.
139.
75.

4,024.
2, 449.

193, 711.

116, 114.
116, 114.

74
54
22

00
43
39
00
99

.00
.00

9, 305.
2, 038.
88.

10
54
46

.00

826.
496.

1, 600.
12, 788.
2,278.
8, 000.
609, 450.

20, 986.
20, 986.

938, 197.
116, 954.

10, 000.
43, 417.
478.
35, 953.
1, 824.
3, 187.
728.

20, 826.

730.
23, 220.
24, 185.

6.
1, 219, 710.

3,275, 073.

38.

8.

1, 393, 371.
1, 393, 419.

1, 393, 419.

46
00
00
85
66
00
74

29
29

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE 18
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
105. 10- 1. 14-
1, 988. 54- 977.08-
411. 54 82. 30
100. 00 100.00
76.46- 10. 19-
46. 00 8.48
.00 .00
2,211.15 14.74
2,721.34 54.42
4, 000. 00 33.33
43, 071. 26 6. 60
. 29- .00
. 29- .00
12, 396. 45- 1. 33-
133, 011. 82 53.21
65, 747.00 100. 00
2, 000. 00 16. 66
18,417.12- 73. 66-
521.70 52.17
4,453.93- 14.183-
324.07- 21.60-
312. 24 8.92
228.54- 45.70-
3,500. 00 100.00
4,826.00- 30. 16-
1, 870. 00 71.92
1, 720. 63- 8. 00-
9, 814. 03 28. 86
2,000.00 100.00
1,500.00 100.00
3,993.01 99. 82
181, 903. 06 12. 97
295, 301. 48 8. 27
137. 28 78. 00
51. 58 85. 96
04 .00
188. 90 .01
188. 90 .01



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

ACCT#

34000
34010
1001
1006
1007
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3005
3006
5201
5203
5401
5410
5411
5503
5504
5801
6001
7002
7004

35000

35010
1001
1002
1003
1005
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3003
3016
3020
5100

DESCRI PTI ON

| NSPECTI ONS

***BUI LDl NG | NSPECTOR* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

New Bui | di ng I nsp/ P& Admi n Asst
Brd. of Bl dg. Appeal s Wages

FI CA

Ret i renent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Mai nt enance Service Contracts
Printing & Binding

Post al Services

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Uni f or ns

Books & Subscri ptions

Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
Travel (Convention & Education)
Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps

Bui | ding Permit Surcharge
Furniture & Fixtures

Security Equi prent (Buil di ng)

***BUl LDI NG | NSPECTOR* * *

I NSPECTI ONS

OTHER PROTECTI ON

**% ANl MAL CONTROL* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

Overtime

Part-tinme Wages

New Shel ter Manager

FI CA

Ret i renent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan

Prof essi onal Services

Court Case Expense (Vet & other)
Sterilization Program

Danger ous Dog Registry (VDACS fee)
El ectrical Services

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

262, 305
50, 824

300
20, 066.

25, 092.
3,515
2,230
3,734

30, 086.

13, 850

750.
350.
80.
2,000
500.
1, 500
1, 200
1, 900
700.
6, 500
1, 000

429, 232

131, 265
15, 000
20, 000
61, 741.
13, 943.

4, 879.
29, 424
1, 759.

754
1, 501.
10, 173
22,000
2,500
1, 000

125.
3, 000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

262, 305
50, 824

300
20, 066.

25, 092.
3,515
2,230
3,734

30, 086.

13, 850

750.
350.
80.
2,000
500.
1, 500
1, 200
1, 900
700.
6, 500
1, 000

429, 232

131, 265
15, 000
20, 000
61, 741.
13, 943.

4, 879.

30, 246.
1, 759.

754

2, 236.

10, 173
22,000
2,500

1, 375

125.

3, 000

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

15, 056.
3,625

1, 361.
415.
2,812.
250
127.

1, 727.
256.
585

90

1, 500
251.
503

60
803

29, 436.

17, 005
1, 651.
.00

.00

1, 315
543.
3,904
227.
104.
.00

1, 406.
5,470
.00

.00

.00

210.

68
68

03
90
00
88
24

65
06

13

211, 181.
22, 732.

17, 629
2,494
24, 456.
3,113
1, 790
3,228
24, 156.
5,903
585.
135.
146.
1,173
78.

1, 500
1, 747.
2,047.
669.

5, 338
751.

330, 861.

173, 537.
17, 536.
19, 625

.00

14, 989.
6, 180

37, 133
2, 301.

1, 001.

3,033

13, 519.
18, 428
4,761

576.

78

3, 261.

76
62
94

92
81
00
48
81
68
09
43
83
55
00
78

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 19
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
51, 123. 15 19. 48
28, 091. 18 55. 27
300.00 100.00
2,436. 32 12. 14
2,494, 74- 100. 00-
636. 00 2.53
401. 39 11. 41
439. 91 19.72
505. 56 13.53
5,929.52 19.70
7,946. 32 57.37
164. 19 21. 89
214. 20 61. 20
66. 89- 83.61-
826. 96 41. 34
421. 80 84. 36
.00 .00
547.91- 45.65-
147. 04- 7.73-
30. 56 . 36
1,161. 75 17. 87
248. 17 24.81
750.00 100.00
98, 370. 40 22.91
98, 370. 40 22.91
42,272.76- 32.20-
2,536.62- 16.91-
374. 06 1.87
61, 741. 00 100. 00
1, 046. 92- 7.50-
1,301.81- 26.68-
6, 887.00- 22.76-
542.48- 30. 84-
247.81- 32.86-
797.68- 35.67-
3,346. 09- 32.89-
3,571.57 16. 23
2,261.83- 90.47-
798. 45 58. 06
47.00 37.60
261. 78- 8.72-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20

FUND #- 100 General

MAJOR

5203
5401
5402
5404
5407
5410
5504
5509

35030
3001

42000
42030
1001
1002
1003
1005
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009
2011
2013
3002
3003
3004
3010
3012
3015
3021
3022
3025
5100
5103
5203
5401
5407
5408
5409
5410

GL060

- - DETAI L- -

Fund Expenditures

DESCRI PTI ON

**% ANl MAL CONTROL* * *
Tel ecommuni cati ons
O fice Supplies
Food Supplies

Medi cal Supplies

Mai nt enance Supplies

Uni f or ns

Travel (Convention & Education)

Trai ni ng

*** ANl MAL CONTROL* * *

*** MEDI CAL EXAM NER* * *

Pr of essi onal Heal th Services

***MEDI CAL EXAM NER* * *

OTHER PROTECTI ON

SANI TATI ON & WASTE REMOVAL
***\WASTE MANAGEMENT* * *

Sal ari es & \Wages

Overtime

Part-tinme Sal aries-Conv.Ctrs (FlCA)

Drivers Positions - Incl. OT
FI CA

Retirenent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans

Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

Wor ker' s Conpensati on

VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
Pr of essi onal Services
Conveni ence Centers (Fuel)
Repai rs and Mi nt enance

Ti ppi ng Fee (Transfer Station)

Recycl i ng Servi ces
Transportation Fees
Wast e Water

DEQ Li cense Fee

Tire Renoval

El ectrical Services
Water and Sewer

Tel ecommuni cati ons

O fice Supplies

Mai nt enance Supplies
Vehi cl e Supplies (MAC trucks)
Recycl e Coordi nat or
Uni f or ns

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

6, 340
1, 800
1, 200
1, 000
3, 000
2,500
1, 000
1, 800
337,704

160.
160.

337, 864

126, 368
12, 000
265, 000
93, 404
17, 960

7, 866.
41, 005

2, 811.

1, 379.
10, 609.
18, 603

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

56, 000
37,000
393, 000
20, 000
250, 000
3,000
7,700
3,000
7,500
504
2,600
2,500
4,000
18, 000
1, 000
3, 000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

6, 340
1, 800
1, 200
1, 000
3, 000
2,500
1, 000
1, 800
339, 636.

160.
160.

339, 796.

139, 742.
12, 000
281, 526.
93, 404
21,115
8, 751.
45, 888
2,914
1, 445
10, 609.
18, 603
.00

56, 000
37,000
393, 000
20, 000
250, 000
3, 000
7,700
3, 000
7,500
504
2,600
2,500
4,000
18, 000
1, 000
3, 000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

237.
231.
.00
.00
1,185
.00
.00
.00
33,494

20
20

33,514

11, 628
1, 225
26, 169
3,583
1, 237.
487.
2,535
203
93.

.00

1, 257.
.00

5,320
5, 672.
32, 264
2, 396.
21,922
809.
.00

30.
658.
48.
328.
144.
604.
.00

.00

165.

60
83

64

32

58
85
61
33
51
11
00
85
21

69

46
35
10
28
52
80

00
72
30
37
99
92

45

- - DETAI L- -
Y-T-D ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT AMOUNT

4,755. 35 .00
785. 39 .00

1, 287. 56 .00
842.82 .00
5,498. 98 .00
3, 649. 90 .00
903. 08 .00
824.10 .00
334,513. 88 .00
120. 00 .00
120. 00 .00
334, 633. 88 .00
139, 741. 53 .00
8,359.01 .00
296, 438. 27 .00
78, 309. 89 .00
17, 029. 01 .00
5,797.57 .00
42, 484. 60 . 00
2,934.31 .00
1,431.71 .00
9, 233. 48 .00
19, 319. 04 .00
2,500. 00 .00
33, 639. 32 .00
47, 243. 54 .00
350, 964. 84 .00
13, 068. 18 .00
235,571. 63 .00
1, 939. 60 .00
7,294.00 .00
210. 00 .00

10, 041. 94 .00
567. 00 .00
2,970.59 .00
2,790.75 .00
2, 356. 40 .00
27, 698. 27 .00
316. 68 .00

2, 060. 84 .00

PAGE 20
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
1, 584. 65 24.99
1, 014.61 56. 36
87. 56- 7.29-
157. 18 15.71
2,498.98- 83.29-
1,149.90- 45.99-
96. 92 9. 69
975. 90 54.21
5,122.12 1.50
40. 00 25.00
40. 00 25.00
5,162.12 1.51
.47 .00
3, 640. 99 30. 34
14, 912. 27- 5. 29-
15, 094. 11 16. 16
4, 085. 99 19. 35
2,953. 43 33.74
3, 403. 40 7.41
20. 31- . 69-
13. 29 .91
1, 375.52 12. 96
716. 04- 3. 84-
2,500. 00- 100. 00-
22, 360. 68 39.92
10, 243. 54-  27. 68-
42,035. 16 10. 69
6, 931. 82 34. 65
14, 428. 37 5.77
1, 060. 40 35.34
406. 00 5.27
2,790.00 93. 00
2,541.94- 33.89-
63. 00- 12.50-
370.59- 14. 25-
290.75- 11.63-
1, 643. 60 41. 09
9, 698.27- 53.87-
683. 32 68. 33
939. 16 31.30



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
***\WASTE MANAGEMENT* * *
5501 Travel (M eage)
5504 Educat i on
7007 Conveni ence Center Equi pnent
8002 Lease/ Rent (Faber water)
***\WASTE MANAGEMENT* * *
SANI TATI ON & WASTE REMOVAL
43000 GENERAL MAI NTENANCE
43020 ***BUI LDl NGS AND GROUNDS* * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1002 Overtime
1003 Part-tinme Wages
2001 FI CA
2002 Ret i renent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3005 Contracted Services
3006 Mai nt enance Agreenments (New Bl dg)
5100 El ectrical Service
5103 Water and Sewer
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons
5308 I nsurance (Property/liability)
5403 Agricul tural Supplies& Services
5405 Janitorial Supplies
5407 Mai nt enance Supplies
5410 Uni f or ns
5423 Pest Control
5501 Travel (M eage)
5506 Educat i on/ Trai ni ng
7001 Machi nery & Equi prent
8002 Rent / Lease
8006 Snow Renoval
***BUI LDl NGS AND GROUNDS* * *
43040 **% MOTOR POCL* * *
5305 Mot or Vehicl e | nsurance
5408 Vehicl e Repairs & Supplies
5415 Gas, G1, and G ease

*%% NOTOR POOL* * *

GENERAL MAI NTENANCE

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

700.
1, 500.

2, 200.
1, 410, 209.

1, 410, 209.

292, 541.
5, 000.
.00

22, 379.
29, 976.
53, 056.
3, 920.
567.

2, 831.
7, 056.
35, 000.
24, 000.
145, 000.
15, 000.
3, 000.
32, 000.
25, 000.
13, 500.
41, 000.
2,100.
6, 400.
200.
500.

2, 000.
96, 500.
1, 500.
860, 026.

35, 000.
50, 000.
115, 000.
200, 000.

1, 060, 026.

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

700.
1, 500.

2, 200.
1, 449, 201.

1, 449, 201.

324, 965.
5, 000.

00
00

.00

24, 860.
29, 976.
53, 056.
3, 920.
567.

4, 896.
7, 056.
35, 000.
24, 000.
145, 000.
15, 000.
3, 000.
32, 000.
25, 000.
13, 500.
41, 000.
2,100.
6, 400.
200.
500.

2, 000.
96, 500.
1, 500.
896, 996.

39, 953.
86, 983.
170, 127.
297, 063.

1, 194, 059.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

22, 976.
.00

.00

1, 725.
1, 114.
4, 145.
307.
112.
.00

1, 521.
.00

2, 361.
12, 800.
996.
227.
.00

3, 099.
1, 614.
731.
204.
40.

.00

105.
.00

8, 761.
.00

62, 847.

17, 759.
15, 648.
33, 407.

96, 255.

92

36
25
00
90
73

20

40
99
29
87

68

46

94

81

00

76

37

93

189.
730.
367.

1, 363, 598.

1, 363, 598.

312, 987.
950.
85.

23, 654.
17, 901.
48, 917.
3,727.
1, 037.
4, 895.
14, 004.
18, 857.
33, 242.
180, 474.
12, 127.
1, 662.
31, 075.
23, 609.
11, 861.
21, 948.
1, 764.
3, 370.

47
86
68
19
50
20
59
87
60
53
30
31
08
05
38
00
99
92
64
86
00

.00

105.
2,100.
106, 864.
780.
878, 006.

39, 953.
85, 772.
169, 498.
295, 223.

1,173, 229.

76
00
61
00
39

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 21
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
510. 52 72.93
770. 00 51. 33
367.35- 100. 00-
2,200.00 100.00
85, 602. 17 5.90
85, 602. 17 5.90
11, 977. 53 3.68
4,049. 14 80. 98
85. 68- 100. 00-
1, 205. 81 4. 85
12, 074. 50 40. 28
4,138. 80 7.80
192. 41 4.90
470.87- 83.04-
.40 .00
6, 948.53- 98.47-
16, 142. 70 46. 12
9, 242.31- 38.50-
35,474.08- 24.46-
2,872.95 19. 15
1, 337.62 44.58
925. 00 2.89
1, 390. 01 5. 56
1, 638. 08 12.13
19, 051. 36 46. 46
335.14 15. 95
3, 030. 00 47. 34
200.00 100.00
394. 24 78. 84
100. 00- 5. 00-
10, 364. 61- 10. 74-
720. 00 48. 00
18, 989. 61 2.11
.00 .00
1, 210. 76 1. 39
628.73 . 36
1, 839. 49 .61
20, 829. 10 1.74
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- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

ACCT#

51000
51010
5601

52000
52010
5602

53000

53030

53600
1003
1011
2001
2011
3164
3174
5401
5504

64010
5649

71000

71020
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
2001
2002
2005
2006
2009

DESCRI PTI ON

HEALTH
**%| OCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT* * *
Nel son Co. Health Dept.

**%| OCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT* * *

HEALTH

MENTAL HEALTH COWM SERVI CES BQOARD

**% MENTAL HEALTH***

Regi on Ten Conm Servi ces Board
*%% MENTAL HEALTH***

MENTAL HEALTH COWM SERVI CES BOARD

WELFARE/ SOCl AL SERVI CES
*** AT Rl SK BOARD* * *
**% CSA/ AT RI SK YOUTH & FAM LI ES***
Part-tinme Wages
Renuner at i on- Local Board
FI CA
Wor ker' s Conpensati on
Pur chased Servi ces (Mandat ed)
Pur chased Servi ces (Non-Mandat ed)
O fice Supplies
Travel (Convention & Meeting)
**% CSA/ AT RI SK YOUTH & FAM LI ES***

WELFARE/ SOCI AL SERVI CES

**% COMUNI TY COLLEGE***
Pi edmont Va. Community Col | ege
**% COMUNI TY COLLEGE***

*** COMMUNI TY COLLEGE***

PARKS & RECREATI ON

* %% RECREAT| ON* * *

Sal ari es and Wages
Overtine

Part Tine Sal aries

PT Field and Maint

New PT Parks & Recreation Aide
FI CA

Retirenent - VRS

Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
Group | nsurance

Hybrid Disability VLDP

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

357, 526.
357, 526.

150, 000.
150, 000.

150, 000.

11, 000.

1, 800.
979.

704.

2, 000, 000.
12, 721.

1, 000.
552.
2,028, 756.

116, 163.
1, 500.
8, 090.
17, 066.
23, 791.
10, 500.
12, 689.
16, 728.

1, 482.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

6/ 30/ 2024

357, 526.
357, 526.

150, 000.
150, 000.

150, 000.

12, 100.

1, 800.
979.

704.

2, 266, 538.
12, 721.

1, 000.
552.

2, 296, 394.

123, 446.
1, 500.
8, 090.

17, 066.
23, 791.
11, 057.
13, 524.
18, 384.
1, 580.
62.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

1, 207.
150.
103.

184, 289.
2, 500.

10, 123.
67.

.00

1, 723.
2,091.
1, 054.
711.
765.
135.
33.

50
80

00
25
15
92
00
65
29

340, 607.
340, 607.

150, 000.
150, 000.

150, 000.

12, 243.
900.

1, 005.
502.
2,164, 158.
8, 975.
250.

2,188, 035.

119, 388.
1, 364.
4,182.

17, 456.
9, 983.
11, 518.
11, 926.
14, 553.
1, 550.
99.

06
01
64
17
75
26
92
00
81
87

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 22
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
16, 919. 00 4.73
16, 919. 00 4.73
16, 919. 00 4.73
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
143. 62- 1. 18-
900. 00 50. 00
26. 54- 2.71-
201. 04 28.55
102, 379. 46 4.51
3,746. 00 29. 44
750. 00 75. 00
552.00 100.00
108, 358. 34 4.71
108, 358. 34 4.71
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
4,057.94 3.28
135. 99 9. 06
3,907. 36 48. 29
390. 17- 2. 28-
13, 807. 25 58. 03
461. 26- 4.17-
1, 597.08 11. 80
3, 831. 00 20. 83
29.19 1.84
37.87- 61.08-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
* %% RECREAT| ON* * *
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3001 Heal t h/ Backgr ound Servi ces
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts
3006 Printing & Binding
3007 Adverti sing
3016 Contracted Services
3017 Contracted Unpires
3018 Contracted Field Mintenance
3019 VBRRT - Blue Ridge Rail Trail Mint
3020 Bl ue Ridge Tunnel Trail Maintenance
3023 Parks & Rec Special Events
5100 El ectrical Svcs (field lights)
5201 Post al Services
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons
5401 O fice Supplies
5407 Mai nt enance Supplies
5412 Educational & Recreational Supplies
5503 Travel (Subsi st ence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Educati on)
5801 Dues and Menber shi ps
7001 Machi nery & Equi prent
7007 M/Rec Rec Managenent Software
8003 VOF Public Access Grant- Rock River
*% % RECREAT| ON* * *
PARKS & RECREATI ON
81000 PLANNI NG & COVMUNI TY DEVELOPMENT
81010 ** % PLANNI NGt * *
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages
1002 Overtime
1011 Remuner at i on- Pl anni ng Commi ssi on
1012 Remuner at i on- Zoni ng Board
2001 FI CA
2002 Retirenent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2009 Hybrid Disability VLDP
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
2013 VRS Retirenment Hybrid Plan
3005 Mai nt. Cont ract s- Copi er/ Printer
3006 Printing & Binding
3007 Adverti sing
5201 Post al Services

5203 Tel ecomuni cati ons

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

1, 893.

250.
700.

2, 500.
3, 500.
5, 000.
8, 000.
6, 000.
12, 000.
40, 000.

2, 000.
200.
100.
800.

5, 000.

28, 000.

1, 500.

1, 300.
650.

2,995.
40, 000.
370, 397.

370, 397.

120, 757.
3, 200.
6, 300.
1, 350.

10, 128.

00
00
00
00
00

.00

18, 900.
1, 618.
1, 026.
2, 759.

13, 845.
5, 000.
1, 500.
5, 000.
2, 000.

50.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

1, 893.

250.
700.

2, 500.
3, 500.
5, 000.
8, 000.
6, 000.
12, 000.
40, 000.

2, 000.
200.
100.
800.

5, 000.

28, 000.

1, 500.

1, 300.
650.

2,995.
40, 000.
380, 888.

380, 888.

142, 757.
3, 200.
6, 300.
1, 350.

11, 811.
2,504.

21, 420.
1, 911.

1, 212.

2, 759.

13, 845.
5, 000.

1, 500.

5, 000.

2, 000.

50.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

449.

119.
560.
450.
1, 036.
2, 610.
4, 844.

210.

91.
1, 820.
4, 799.
39.

38, 956.

11, 957.
.00

.00

.00

855.
.00

1, 887.
160.
101.
.00

1, 371.
256.
.00

.00

341.
.31

83

07

00

23

65

56

09

84

2, 430.
1, 347.
363.

727.
468.

2, 735.
8, 920.
16, 850.
18, 131.
33, 339.
1, 637.
1, 458.
120.
61.

1, 716.
8, 667.
32, 420.
1, 512.
1, 550.
200.

3, 295.

1, 920.
331, 898.

331, 898.

141, 265.
2,572.
3, 525.

675.
10, 738.

05
75
00
00
02

.00

21, 522.
1, 907.
1, 209.
2, 283.

16, 324.
4, 268.

00
06
80
12
22
24

.00

3, 295.
827.
73.

63
74
38

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 23
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
537.32- 28. 38-
1, 347. 75- 100. 00-
113.73- 45.49-
700.00 100.00
1,772.02 70. 88
3, 031. 60 86. 61
2,264.92 45. 29
920. 00- 11.50-
10, 850. 91- 180. 84-
6,131.15- 51.09-
6, 660. 81 16. 65
1, 637. 40- 100. 00-
541. 08 27.05
80. 00 40. 00
38. 56 38. 56
916. 79- 114.59-
3,667.50- 73.35-
4,420.32- 15.78-
12. 93- 86-
250. 00- 19.23-
450. 00 69. 23
3, 295. 00- 100. 00-
2,995.00 100.00
38, 080. 00 95. 20
48, 989. 70 12. 86
48, 989. 70 12. 86
1, 491. 95 1. 04
627. 25 19. 60
2,775.00 44.04
675. 00 50. 00
1, 072. 98 9. 08
2,504.00 100.00
102. 00- L47-
3.94 .20
2.20 .18
475. 88 17. 24
2,479.22- 17.90-
731.76 14. 63
1,500.00 100.00
1, 704. 37 34.08
1,172. 26 58. 61
23.38- 46.76-



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060

- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON
** % PLANNI NGt * *
5401 O fice Supplies
5411 Books & Subscri ptions
5501 Travel (M eage)
5503 Travel (Subsistence & Lodgi ng)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5505 Trai ni ng
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menberships
7050 Junkyard d eanup Grant Program
** % PLANNI NGt * *
81020 ***TOURI SM ECONOM C DEVELOPIENT* * *
1001 Sal ari es and Wages
1003 Part Tine Sal ari es-Tourism
2001 FI CA
2002 Ret i renent - VRS
2005 Hospi tal / Medi cal Pl ans
2006 Group | nsurance
2011 Wor ker' s Conpensati on
3002 Pr of essi onal Services
3005 Mai nt enance Service Contracts
3006 Printing & Binding
3007 Adverti sing
5201 Post al Services
5203 Tel ecommuni cati ons
5401 O fice Supplies
5402 Inventory for Resale
5403 Sal es Tax
5411 Books & Subscri ptions
5419 Phot ogr aphy
5501 Travel (M eage)
5504 Travel (Convention & Education)
5801 Dues & Assoc. Menbershi ps
7002 Furniture & Fixtures
7007 Conput er Equi prent
7056 GO VA Wne Industry G nt 23-GOVA-09
7057 VTC Mt Lev#0323-0110 Eat. Drnk. Love
7059 VTC DMO Marketing #0323-0013 G ant
7063 VTC ARPA Tourism Recovery G ant
7067 VTC DMO Stars & Spurs #0324- 0027
***TOURI SM ECONOM C DEVELOPIMENT* * *
81050 **% ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT ***
3010 AFI D I nfrastructure G ant (EDA)
3011 AFI D Infrastucture Grant - Orchards
5895 Shi pman Historic District DHR Fnds

*** ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT ***

PLANNI NG & COVMUNI TY DEVELOPMENT

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

1, 500.
500.

1, 200.
2, 000.
800.

2, 250.
750.

5, 000.
207, 433.

138, 735.
73, 000.
16, 548.
15, 908.
16, 728.

1, 859.
2,173.
1, 200.
1, 500.
32, 000.
45, 000.
4, 500.
8, 000.
3, 000.
2, 000.
50.
369.
300.
100.

3, 500.
1, 500.
400.
300.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00
.00

120, 000.

00

.00

488, 670.

696, 103.

00

6/ 30/ 2024

1, 500.
500.

1, 200.
2, 000.
800.

2, 250.
750.

5, 000.
236, 619.

148, 135.
81, 000.
17, 879.
16, 986.
18, 552.

1, 985.
2,173.
1, 200.
1, 500.
32, 000.
45, 000.
4, 500.
8, 000.
3, 000.
2, 000.
50.
369.
300.
100.

3, 500.
1, 500.
400.
300.
30, 000.
20, 000.
20, 000.

120, 000.
18, 000.

598, 429.

22, 500.
50, 000.
15, 000.
87, 500.

922, 548.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00
.00

81.
142.

20
15

.00

416.

97

.00
.00

17, 573.

12, 446.
7, 311.
1, 509.
1, 427.
1, 690.

166.

90

25
41
15
58
00
78

.00

250.

19

.00

4,478.
3, 345.
1, 086.
1, 074.

167.

88
00
72
52
11

.00
.00

146.

90

.00
.00

1, 941.

46

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

18, 000.
55, 041.

72, 615.

00
95

1, 829.
119.

1, 013.
1, 692.
.00

1, 852.
642.

.00

217, 636.

148, 134.
83, 849.
17, 752.
16, 991.
18, 696.

1, 985.
2,929.
596.

1, 714.
28, 441.
40, 892.
2,225.
12, 152.
1, 770.
.00
.73
822.
162.

.00

5, 605.
2,724.
.00

.00

30, 000.
20, 000.
20, 000.
42, 650.
18, 000.
518, 102.

770, 982.

61
88
66
54

21
00

91

60
88
40
01
00
01
80
47
27
38
17
71
90
99

48
73

33
40

00
00
00
00
00
26

- - DETAI L- -

ENCUMBRANCE
AMOUNT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 24
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
329.61- 21.97-
380. 12 76. 02
186. 34 15.52
307. 46 15. 37
800.00 100.00
397.79 17. 67
108. 00 14. 40
5,000. 00 100.00
18, 982. 09 8.02
.40 .00
2, 849. 88- 3.51-
126. 60 .70
5.01- .02-
144. 00- LT7-
.01- .00
756. 80- 34.82-
603. 53 50. 29
214.27- 14.28-
3, 558. 62 11.12
4,107. 83 9.12
2,274.29 50. 53
4,152.90- 51.91-
1,229.01 40. 96
2,000.00 100.00
45. 27 90. 54
453. 48- 122. 89-
137. 27 45.75
100.00 100.00
2,105.33- 60.15-
1, 224. 40- 81.62-
400.00 100.00
300.00 100.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
77, 350. 00 64. 45
.00 .00
80, 326. 74 13. 42
19, 757. 00 87.80
25, 000. 00 50. 00
7,500. 00 50. 00
52, 257. 00 59.72
151, 565. 83 16. 42



7/ 05/ 2024 15:20 GL060 NELSON COUNTY PAGE 25
EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY
- - DETAI L- - 7/ 01/ 2023 - 6/ 30/ 2024 - - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR BUDGET APPR. CURRENT Y-T-D ENCUMBRANCE UNENCUMBERED %
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE REMAI N.
82000 ENVI RONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
82030 ***SO L & WATER CONSERV. BQARD***
5604 T. Jefferson Soil & Water 34, 067. 00 34, 067. 00 8,516. 75 34, 067. 00 .00 .00 .00
***SO L & WATER CONSERV. BQARD* ** 34, 067. 00 34, 067. 00 8,516. 75 34, 067. 00 .00 .00 .00
82050 **%| | TTER CONTROL** *
6008 Anti-Litter Activities .00 13, 032. 00 .00 .00 .00 13,032.00 100.00
**%| | TTER CONTROL** * .00 13, 032. 00 .00 .00 .00 13,032.00 100.00
ENVI RONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 34, 067. 00 47,099. 00 8,516. 75 34, 067. 00 .00 13,032.00 27.66
83000 VA COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON
83010 **%*\VA COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON SVC***
1001 Sal ari es & \Wages 40, 377. 00 40, 377. 00 20, 702. 59 41, 124.52 .00 747.52- 1.85-
2002 Reti renent - VRS 14, 939. 00 14, 939. 00 6, 786. 31 13, 450. 57 .00 1, 488. 43 9.96
5203 Tel ecomruni cat i ons 1, 100. 00 1, 100. 00 468. 66 1,218.13 .00 118.13- 10.73-
5412 Educational & Recreational Supplies 800. 00 800. 00 452. 27 657. 77 .00 142. 23 17. 77
**%*\VA COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON SVC*** 57, 216. 00 57, 216. 00 28, 409. 83 56, 450. 99 .00 765. 01 1.33
VA COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON 57, 216. 00 57, 216. 00 28, 409. 83 56, 450. 99 .00 765. 01 1.33
91000 NON- DEPARTIVENTAL
91030 *** NON- DEPARTIVENTAL* * *
5201 Non- depart ment al postage (UPS serv) 1, 773.00 1, 773.00 82.87 1, 598. 35 .00 174. 65 9.85
5202 Opi oi d Renedi ati on 43, 818. 00 89, 460. 61 690. 00 8,184. 16 .00 81, 276.45  90.85
5605 Regi onal Library 359, 570. 00 359, 570. 00 .00 359, 750. 00 .00 180. 00- . 05-
5606 T.J. EMS Council 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 .00 10, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
5607 JABA 106, 575. 00 106, 575. 00 .00 106, 575. 00 .00 .00 .00
5608 Col | een Debt Service 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 12, 500. 00 50, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
5609 Fire Protection - Msc. 156, 000. 00 156, 000. 00 39, 000. 00 156, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
5611 JAUNT 103, 823. 00 103, 823. 00 .00 80, 672. 00 .00 23,151.00 22.29
5612 MACAA 36, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 .00 36, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
5613 Shelter for Help 8, 926. 00 8, 926. 00 .00 8, 926. 00 .00 .00 .00
5615 Wor ker' s Conpensati on | ncrease 15, 000. 00 12,935. 00 .00 7,291. 00 .00 5, 644. 00 43. 63
5616 Enpl oyee Benefits 651, 957. 00 230, 437. 00 13, 039. 00 15, 742. 80 .00 214,694.20 93.16
5617 M sc. Contributions 14, 500. 00 35, 500. 00 .00 34, 849. 98 .00 650. 02 1.83
5618 Rei mbursabl e Itens 250. 00 250. 00 .00 6.35 .00 243.65 97.46
5619 Anerican Rescue Plan Act Expenses 2,894,977.00 128, 138. 32 .00 .00 .00 128, 138. 32 100. 00
5622 Foothills Child Advocacy Center 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 .00 2,500. 00 .00 2,500.00 50.00
5623 OAR/ Jef ferson Area Conm Corrections 12, 907. 00 12, 907. 00 3,226. 75 12, 907. 00 .00 .00 .00
5626 Local Asst Tribal Consistency G ant 50, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00 100, 000. 00 100. 00
5629 NC Economi ¢ Devel opnent Authority 3, 100. 00 3, 100. 00 .00 3, 100. 00 .00 .00 .00
5631 Central Virginia Partneship of Econ 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 .00 10, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
5638 Nel son County Community Dev. Founda 69, 661. 00 69, 661. 00 .00 69, 661. 00 .00 .00 .00
5641 Community I nvestment Coll aborative 4, 000. 00 9, 500. 00 .00 9, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00
5643 CASA of Central Virginia 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 .00 3, 500. 00 .00 .00 .00

5644 A adstone Senior Center Meals 9, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 .00 15, 000. 00 .00 5, 000. 00 25.00
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- - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR

5645
5648
5652
5655
5656
5657
5669
5685
5686
5695

91050
1003
1005
1006
1007
7001
7008
7014
7020
7023
7025
7027
7073
7074
7075
7078
7085
7092
7102
7110
7111
7112
7140
7166
7185

92000

92010
9201
9204
9215

DESCRI PTI ON

*** NON- DEPARTIVENTAL* * *

Rockfish Senior Center Meals

Va. Institute of CGov't

Wntergreen Performng Arts

Retiree Suppl ement

Habitat for Humanity- Piednont Reg

Communi ty Center Tax Refunds

Nel son Heritage Center

TJ Planning District Conm ssion

TJPDC- VDOT Safe Streets Grant-SS4A

Rt 250 Afton Overl ook | nprovenents
*** NON- DEPARTIVENTAL* * *

**% CAPl TAL QUTLAY* * *
Sheriff Dept Power DMS Software
ECC UPS Repl acenent (E911)
Tower UPS Repl acenents
Repl ace Trinble GPS Units
Lg Format Printer/Scanner (Bl/P&z)
Courthouse Tree Renpval Services
Pol 1ing Precincts ADA Upgrades
FY22 Conpensation Study
Conpr ehensi ve Pl an Update
Websi te Devel opment & Upgrade
IT Network Penetration Testing
Sturt Park Devel opnent
MP Services -Former Larkin Property
Wat er &Sewer Capacity Study-Larkin
7 Sheriff Vehicles & Equi prment
Ener gency Services Vehicles
Radi o Subscri ber Upgrade & Install
VACORP Deducti bl e-Legal Defense ACP
NG 911 Costs
VESTA 911 Upgrade for N&11
911 Call Handling Equi pnent Upgrade
Dept. of Elect. Security Conpliance
E911 M crowave Network Upgrade
Ani mal Control Truck (2)

**% CAPl TAL QUTLAY* * *

NON- DEPARTMENTAL

REVENUE REFUNDS SUSPENSE ACCOUNT
*** GENERAL FUND REFUNDS* * *
Ref unds
Ref unds (Proration)
Ref unds (Revenue Recovery)
*** GENERAL FUND REFUNDS* * *

REVENUE REFUNDS SUSPENSE ACCOUNT

NELSON COUNTY

EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY

7/ 01/ 2023

.00

1, 000.
9, 000.
18, 384.
2, 500.
18, 064.

00
00
00
00
00

.00

20, 622.

00

.00

1, 500.
4, 691, 407.

16, 031.
59, 359.
107, 000.
27, 850.
10, 000.

93, 507.

17, 600.
71, 600.

191, 214.
403, 293.
1, 400, 000.

10, 000.
47, 100.
150, 000.
36, 900.

2,641, 454.

00
00

6/ 30/ 2024

12, 300.
1, 000.
9, 000.

18, 384.
2, 500.

18, 064.

200, 000.

20, 622.

21, 389.
1, 500.

1, 867, 814.

16, 031.
59, 359.
107, 000.
27, 850.
10, 000.
17, 110.
20, 531.
9, 518.
93, 507.
3, 000.
17, 600.
71, 600.

253, 068.
426, 315.
1, 400, 000.

10, 000.
47, 100.
150, 000.
36, 900.
401, 982.

3,178, 472.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
93

.00

.00

.00

1, 636. 00
.00

11, 089. 35
.00

.00

.00

.00

81, 263. 97

83, 667. 00

13, 560. 00

3, 000. 00

52, 391. 04

12, 300.
1, 000.
9, 000.

18, 363.
1, 250.

20, 837.

200, 000.

25, 182.

21, 389.

00
00
00
00
00
74
00
34
00

.00

1, 311, 085.

12, 803.
59, 359.
83, 667.
12, 592.
10, 106.
17, 110.
20, 531.
9, 518.
50, 756.
3, 000.
12, 869.
528.

19, 800.
13, 560.
219, 074.
426, 315.
1, 421, 425.
140.

1, 500.
59, 436.
154, 358.
36, 900.
375, 077.
5, 377.
3, 025, 806.

72

- - DETAI L- -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE 26
UNENCUMBERED %

BALANCE REMAI N
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
21.00 .11
1, 250. 00 50. 00
2,773.74- 15.35-
.00 .00
4,560. 34- 22.11-
.00 .00
1,500.00 100.00
556, 729. 21 29. 80
3,227. 25 20. 13
00 .00
23, 333.00 21. 80
15, 258. 00 54.78
106. 00- 1. 06-
00 00
00 00
00 .00
42, 750. 47 45.71
00 .00
4,730. 37 26. 87
71, 072. 00 99. 26
19, 800. 00- 100. 00-
13, 560. 00- 100. 00-
33, 993. 56 13. 43
00 .00
21, 425. 00- 1. 53-
140. 00- 100. 00-
8, 500. 00 85. 00
12, 336.10- 26. 19-
4, 358. 83- 2. 90-
00 .00
26, 904. 84 6. 69
5,377.00- 100. 00-
152, 666. 56 4. 80
709, 395. 77 14. 05
29,424.72 65. 38
879. 30 17.58
35. 22- 1. 76-
30, 268. 80 58. 20
30, 268. 80 58. 20
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EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY
- - DETAI L- - 7/ 01/ 2023 - 6/ 30/ 2024 - - DETAI L- -

FUND #- 100 General Fund Expenditures

MAJOR BUDGET APPR. CURRENT Y-T-D ENCUMBRANCE UNENCUMBERED %
ACCT# DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE REMAI N
93100 ** * TRANSFERS* * *
9101 Transfer to Reassessment Fund 85, 000. 00 85, 000. 00 .00 85, 000. 00 .00 .00 .00
9201 Transfer to VPA Fund 2,111, 079. 00 2,111, 079. 00 .00 2,111, 079. 00 .00 .00 .00
9202 Transfer to School (Nursing Prog) 164, 935. 00 164, 935. 00 .00 164, 935. 00 .00 .00 .00
9203 Transfer to School Fund-Operations 18,379, 837.00 22,037,012. 60 .00 22,037,012. 60 .00 .00 .00
9204 Transfer to Debt Service Fund 3, 325, 284. 00 3, 325, 284. 00 .00 3, 325, 284. 00 .00 .00 .00
*** TRANSFERS* * * 24,066, 135. 00 27,723, 310. 60 .00 27,723, 310. 60 .00 .00 .00
*** TRANSFERS* * * 24,066, 135. 00 27,723, 310. 60 .00 27,723, 310. 60 .00 .00 .00
94000 CAPI TAL PRQIECTS
94100 **%| | BRARY EXPANS| ON***
94200 **% COUNTY OFFI CE BUI LDI NG * *
3002 Bond | ssuance Exp (DSS BAN2024B) .00 .00 .00 43, 928. 55 .00 43, 928. 55- 100. 00-
3003 Testing and | nspection Services .00 .00 .00 6, 293. 00 .00 6, 293. 00- 100. 00-
3004 Bond | ssuance Exp (NCHS BAN2024A) .00 .00 .00 43, 928. 55 .00 43, 928. 55- 100. 00-
3140 Architectural Services 249, 570. 00 249, 570. 00 11, 400. 00 112, 641.21 .00 136,928.79 54.86
**% COUNTY OFFI CE BUI LDI NG * * 249, 570. 00 249, 570. 00 11, 400. 00 206, 791. 31 .00 42,778.69 17.14
CAPI TAL PRQIECTS 249, 570. 00 249, 570. 00 11, 400. 00 206, 791. 31 .00 42,778.69 17.14
95100 **% | ARKI N PROPERTY BAN***
99900 *%% CONTI NGENCY FUND* * *
999000 * %% CONTI NGENCY* * *
9901 Conti ngency Reserve (Recurring) 509, 702. 00 433, 101. 07 .00 .00 .00 433, 101. 07 100.00
9905 Conti ngency Reserve (Non-recurring) 399, 920. 00 14, 927. 75- .00 16, 062. 25 .00 30, 990. 00- 207.59
*% % CONTI NGENCY* * * 909, 622. 00 418, 173. 32 .00 16, 062. 25 .00 402, 111. 07 96. 15
*% % CONTI NGENCY* * * 909, 622. 00 418, 173. 32 .00 16, 062. 25 .00 402, 111. 07 96. 15

--FUND TOTAL- - 50, 222, 334. 00 53, 065, 296. 71 2,046, 244. 80 50, 684, 524. 31 .00 2,380,772. 40 4.48



S Thousands of Dollars
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Transient Occupancy Tax Collection - Monthly Trend By Fiscal Year
*Amounts Shown Reflect Payments for Prior Month(s) Tax Levy
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July August | September  October | November December January February March April May June
$27,857 $80,893 $81,334 $65,548 $71,501 $57,343 $46,452 $115,668 $84,739 $66,988 $61,878 $60,182
$80,520 $103,342 $99,219 $71,836 $119,472 $84,058 $112,197 $118,324 = $143,140 $88,948 $76,130 $89,084
$87,021 $122,434  $117,778 $89,925 $193,084 $150,628 $173,025 $215,139  $164,571 $104,014 | $102,843 $106,900
$139,284  $137,110 $137,350 $144,907 $162,755 $150,053 @ $156,684  $215,593  $166,054  $118,401 $99,896 $114,755
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Transient Occupancy Tax Collection by Month and Fiscal Year
*Amounts Shown Reflect Payments for Prior Month(s) Tax Levy
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July August September October November December January @ February March April May June
mFY 20/21 $27,857 $80,893 $81,334 $65,548 $71,501 $57,343 $46,452  $115,668 @ $84,739 $66,988 $61,878 $60,182
HFY 21/22 $80,520 $103,342 $99,219 $71,836 $119,472 $84,058 $112,197 $118,324 S$143,140 $88,948 $76,130 $89,084
HFY 22/23 687,021 $122,434 $117,778 $89,925 | $193,084 $150,628 $173,025 $215,139 $164,571 $104,014 $102,843 $106,900
W FY 23/24 $139,284 $137,110 $137,350 $144,907 $162,755 | $150,053 $156,684 $215,593 $166,054 $118,401 $99,896 $114,755
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S Thousands of Dollars
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Meals Tax Collection - Monthly Trend By Fiscal Year

*Amounts Shown Reflect Payments for Prior Month(s) Tax Levy
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July August | September October | November December January February March April May June
$64,300 $77,463 $89,773 $80,495 $84,375 $78,432 $109,527 $71,938 $79,190 $78,351 $82,893 $105,619
$105,911 = $110,533 $97,778 $94,477 $140,828 $83,122 579,411 594,144 $103,181 $89,848 $99,347 $101,614
$106,287 $116,575 $107,066 $109,436  $143,664 $97,069 $100,338 $105,802 $121,934 $77,760 $116,873 $80,118
$164,701 = $124,597  $120,525 $129,735 $163,132  $123,224 5$110,436 $112,842  $119,083 $86,582 $137,453 = $115,307
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Meals Tax Collection by Month and Fiscal Year
*Amounts Shown Reflect Payments for Prior Month(s) Tax Levy

July August September October November December January @ February
$64,300 $77,463 589,773 $80,495  $84,375 $78,432 $109,527 $71,938
$105,911 $110,533 $97,778 $94,477 $140,828 583,122  §79,411 $94,144
$106,287 $116,575 $107,066 $109,436 $143,664 $97,069 $100,338 $105,802
$164,701 $124,597 $120,525 $129,735 $163,132 $123,224 $110,436 @ $112,842
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